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Notes

Syntax

CODEBOOK S1 [0] S2 [0] QSTATE
[o] CENREG [o0] S5 [0] S7 [0] S8 [0]
S11 [o] S12r1 [0] S12r2 [0] S12r3 [o]
S12r4 [0] S12r5 [0] S12r6 [0] S12r7
[0] S13 [0] Q1 [0] Q2 [0] Q3 [0] Q4
[0] Q5 [0] Q6 [0] Q6a [0] Q8 [0] QBA
[0] Q8B [0] Q9 [0] Q10ricl [0]
Q10r1c2 [0] Q10ric3 [0] Q10rlc4 [o]
Q10r1c5 [0] Q10ric6 [0] Q10r2cl [o]
Q10r2c2 [0] Q10r2c3 [0] Q10r2c4 [o]
Q10r2¢5 [0] Q10r2c6 [0] Q10r3cl [o]
Q10r3c2 [0] Q10r3c3 [0] Q10r3c4 [o]
Q10r3c5 [0] Q10r3c6 [0] Q10r4cl [o]
Q10r4c2 [0] Q10r4c3 [0] Q10r4c4 [o]
Q10r4c5 [o]

Q10r4c6 [0] Q10r5cl [0] Q10r5¢2 [o]
Q10r5¢3 [0] Q10r5c4 [0] Q10r5c¢5 [o]
Q10r5¢6 [0] Q10r6cl [0] Q10r6c2 [0]
Q10r6¢3 [0] Q10r6c4 [0] Q10r6c5 [0]
Q10r6¢6 [0] Q10r7cl [0] Q10r7c2 [o]
Q10r7c¢3 [0] Q10r7c4 [0] Q10r7c5 [o]
Q10r7c6 [0] Q10r8c1 [0] Q10r8c2 [0]
Q10r8c3 [0] Q10r8c4 [0] Q10r8c5 [o]
Q10r8c6 [0] Q10r9c1 [0] Q10r9c2 [o]
Q10r9c3 [0] Q10r9c4 [0] Q10r9c5 [o]
Q10r9c6 [0] Q10r10cl [0] Q10r10c2
[0] Q10r10c3 [0] Q10r10c4 [o]
Q10r10c5 [0] Q10r10c6 [o]
Q10r11c1l [0] Q10rllc2 [o]
Q10r11c3 [0] Q10rllc4 [o]
Q10rllc5

[0] Q10rl1lc6 [0] Q10r12cl [o]
Q10r12c2 [0] Q10r12c3 [0]
Q10r12c4 [0] Q10r12c5 [o]
Q10r12c6 [0] Q10r13cl [o]
Q10r13c2 [0] Q10r13c3 [0]
Q10r13c4 [0] Q10r13c5 [o]
Q10r13c6 [0] Q10rl4cl [o]
Q10r14c2 [0] Q10r14c3 [o]
Q10r14c4 [0] Q10rl4c5 [o]
Q10r14c6 [0] Q10r15cl [o]
Q10r15c¢2 [0] Q10r15c3 [o]
Q10r15c4 [0] Q10r15c5 [o]
Q10r15c¢6 [0] Q10rl6cl [o]
Q10r16c2 [0] Q10rl6c3 [o]
Q10r16c4 [0] Q10rl6c5 [o]
Q10r16c6 [0] Q10rl7cl [o]
Q10r17c2 [0] Q10r17c3 [0]
Q10r17c4 [0] Q10r17c5 [o]
Q10r17c¢c6 [0] Q10r18cl [o]
Q10r18¢c2 [0]

Q10r18c3 [0] Q10r18c4 [o]
Q10r18c5 [0] Q10r18c6 [0]
Q10r19c1 [0] Q10r19c2 [o]
Q10r19c¢3 [0] Q10r19c4 [o]
Q10r19c¢5 [0] Q10r19c6 [o]
Q10r20c1 [0] Q10r20c2 [o]
Q10r20c3 [0] Q10r20c4 [o]
Q10r20c¢5 [0] Q10r20c6 [0]
Q10r21c1 [0] Q10r21c2 [o]
Q10r21c3 [0] Q10r21c4 [o]

1 O10r21c5 [o]l O10r21ch [ol
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Notes

Resources Processor Time 00:00:04.37
Elapsed Time 00:00:04.36
S1
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes ~ Label | S1: What is
your age?
Valid Values 18 65 1.3%
19 100 2.0%
20 80 1.6%
21 93 1.9%
22 122 2.4%
23 105 2.1%
24 140 2.8%
25 93 1.9%
26 96 1.9%
27 94 1.9%
28 90 1.8%
29 97 1.9%
30 105 2.1%
31 94 1.9%
32 91 1.8%
33 136 2.7%
34 95 1.9%
35 120 2.4%
36 109 2.2%
37 97 1.9%
38 86 1.7%
39 88 1.8%
40 93 1.9%
41 60 1.2%
42 84 1.7%
43 87 1.7%
44 64 1.3%
45 114 2.3%
46 99 2.0%
47 120 2.4%
48 103 2.1%
49 106 2.1%
50 103 2.1%
51 101 2.0%
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S1

Value Count Percent
52 108 2.2%
53 118 2.4%
54 126 2.5%
55 7 1.5%
56 72 1.4%
57 58 1.2%
58 63 1.3%
59 79 1.6%
60 64 1.3%
61 64 1.3%
62 66 1.3%
63 73 1.5%
64 67 1.3%
65 83 1.7%
66 79 1.6%
67 59 1.2%
68 71 1.4%
69 53 1.1%
70 64 1.3%
71 53 1.1%
72 35 0.7%
73 20 0.4%
74 20 0.4%
75 24 0.5%
76 13 0.3%
77 16 0.3%
78 8 0.2%
79 9 0.2%
80 4 0.1%
81 8 0.2%
82 4 0.1%
83 2 0.0%
84 6 0.1%
85 4 0.1%
86 1 0.0%
88 1 0.0%
90 3 0.1%
92 1 0.0%
97 1 0.0%
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S1

Value Count Percent
98 1 0.0%
99 3 0.1%
S2
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | S2: What is
your gender?
Valid Values Male 2333 46.6%
Female 2671 53.3%
gt::gify) 7 0.1%
QSTATE
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes ~ Label | QSTATE:
What state do
you live in?
Valid Values 1 Alabama 50 1.0%
2 Alaska 15 0.3%
3 Arizona 141 2.8%
4 Arkansas 34 0.7%
5 California 594 11.9%
6 Colorado 88 1.8%
7 Connecticut 50 1.0%
8 Delaware 19 0.4%
S P 6| o
10 Florida 413 8.2%
11 Georgia 160 3.2%
12 Hawaii 25 0.5%
13 Idaho 15 0.3%
14 lllinois 253 5.0%
15 Indiana 93 1.9%
16 lowa 41 0.8%
17 Kansas 43 0.9%
18 Kentucky 59 1.2%
19 Louisiana 48 1.0%
20 Maine 10 0.2%
21 Maryland 92 1.8%
22 Z/Iassachusett 108 2 2%
23 Michigan 156 3.1%
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QSTATE

Value Count Percent
24 Minnesota 93 1.9%
25 Mississippi 35 0.7%
26 Missouri 85 1.7%
27 Montana 15 0.3%
28 Nebraska 38 0.8%
29 Nevada 65 1.3%
% Ezvn:pshire 19 0.4%
31 New Jersey 115 2.3%
32 New Mexico 51 1.0%
33 New York 356 7.1%
> CN:Z:gI]ina 122 2.4%
35 North Dakota 6 0.1%
36 Ohio 188 3.8%
37 Oklahoma 46 0.9%
38 Oregon 52 1.0%
39 Pennsylvania 237 4.7%
40 Rhode Island 19 0.4%
. ?:erjct)r:na 1 1.4%
42 South Dakota 7 0.1%
43 Tennessee 101 2.0%
44 Texas 383 7.6%
45 Utah 37 0.7%
46 Vermont 12 0.2%
47 Virginia 107 2.1%
48 Washington 100 2.0%
49 West Virginia 22 0.4%
50 Wisconsin 104 2.1%
51 Wyoming 2 0.0%
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CENREG

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | CENREG:

CENREG
ASSIGNMEN
TS

Valid Values 1 Northeast 926 18.5%
2 Midwest 1107 22.1%
3 South 1778 35.5%
4 West 1200 23.9%

S5
Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label S5: Which of

the following
cities/metro
areas do you
live near or in
(if any)? If you
do not live in
or near any of
these cities,
please
provide the
name of the
city you live
in, in the
“other” text ...

Valid Values 1 Austin 80 1.6%
2 Atlanta 174 3.5%
3 Baltimore 70 1.4%
4 Boston 127 2.5%
5 Charlotte 93 1.9%
6 Chicago 302 6.0%
7 Columbus 93 1.9%
8 Dallas 140 2.8%
9 Denver 88 1.8%
10 Detroit 115 2.3%
11 El Paso 34 0.7%
12 Fort Worth 35 0.7%
13 Houston 85 1.7%
14 Indianapolis 68 1.4%
15 Jacksonville 65 1.3%
16 Los Angeles 307 6.1%
17 Miami 141 2.8%
18 Memphis 41 0.8%
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S5

Value Count Percent
19 Nashville 50 1.0%
20 New York 399 8.0%
21 Philadelphia 159 3.2%
22 Phoenix 120 2.4%
23 Portland 53 1.1%
24 San Antonio 50 1.0%
25 San Diego 74 1.5%
26 San Francisco 114 2.3%
27 San Jose 39 0.8%
28 Seattle 81 1.6%
29 Washington 0
D.C 111 2.2%
30 Other 1703 34.0%
(specify)
S7
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label S7: What was
your
household
total annual
income before
taxes in
20167
Valid Values 1 Less than 0
$15,000 844 16.8%
2 $15,000 to .
$29.999 1103 22.0%
3 $30,000 to .
$44.999 1000 20.0%
4 $45,000 to 0
$59.999 763 15.2%
5 $60,000 to .
$74.999 447 8.9%
6 $75,000 to 0
$99.999 447 8.9%
7 $100,000 to 0
$149,999 280 5.6%
8 $150,000 or 127 2 5%
more
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S8

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label S8: Which
sexual
orientation do
you most
identify with?
Valid Values 1 Straight / 4381 87 4%
Heterosexual
2 Homosexual / 0
Gay / Leshian 365 7.3%
Bi-sexual 211 4.2%
Other
0,
(specify) 54 1.1%
S11
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label S11: What is
your
employment
status?
Valid Values 1 Employed full 2373 47 4%
time
2 Employed 620 12.4%
part-time
3 Not employed 456 9.1%
5 Student 302 6.0%
6 Retired 880 17.6%
7 Self-employed 230 4.6%
8 Other 150 3.0%
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Sl12rl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r1: White -
Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO: White
White

1582
3429

31.6%
68.4%

S12r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r2:
Black/African
American -
Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO:
Black/African
American
Black/African
American

4099

912

81.8%

18.2%
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S12r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r3: South
Asian (Indian,
Pakistani,
etc.) - Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO: South
Asian (Indian,
Pakistani,
etc.)

South Asian
(Indian,
Pakistani,
etc.)

4939

72

98.6%

1.4%
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S12r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r4: East
Asian
(Chinese,
Japanese,
etc.) - Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO: East
Asian
(Chinese,
Japanese,
etc.)

East Asian
(Chinese,
Japanese,
etc.)

4792

219

95.6%

4.4%
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S12r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r5: North
America
Indian or
Alaskan
Native or
Pacific
Islander -
Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO: North
America
Indian or
Alaskan
Native or
Pacific
Islander

North America
Indian or
Alaskan
Native or
Pacific
Islander

4888

123

97.5%

2.5%
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S12r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r6:
Hispanic or
Latino - Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO:
Hispanic or
Latino
Hispanic or
Latino

4475

536

89.3%

10.7%

S12r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S12r7: Other -
Which
racial/ethnic
groups do you
identify with?
Please be
assured that
all responses
are
completely
confidential,
and will only
be used to
analyze
results.

NO TO: Other
Other

4912
99

98.0%
2.0%
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S13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

S13: What is
your current
relationship
status?
Single and not
seeing
anyone
Casually
dating one or
more people
Ina
committed
relationship
Living
together but
not engaged

Engaged
Married

4259

752

85.0%

15.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

Q1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q1: Which of
the following
statements
best
describes
your attitude
toward
seeking a
relationship?
| don't want a
relationship, |
prefer to stay
unattached

| am not
actively
looking, but |
am open to
dating if the
right person
comes along

1037

2498

20.7%

49.9%

Page 15



Q1

Value

Count

Percent

Looking to
date casually
but not settle
down

| am actively
seeking a
committed
relationship

| am already
dating
someone and
not looking to
date other
people at the
moment

511

803

162

10.2%

16.0%

3.2%

Q2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q2: Have you
ever dated
someone you
met online?
(This includes
social
networks,
dating
sites/apps,
etc.)

No
Yes

2830
2181

56.5%
43.5%

Q3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q3: Have you
ever created a
profile on a
dating
site/app?

No

Yes

2209
2802

44.1%
55.9%
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Q4

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q4: How
many dating
sites/apps do
you currently
have a profile
on?
Valid Values 1 0 817 16.3%
2 1 895 17.9%
3 2 687 13.7%
4 3 244 4.9%
5 4 74 1.5%
6 More than 5 85 1.7%
Missing Values System 2209 44.1%
Q5
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q5: Have you
ever
purchased a
subscription
to a dating
site or app?
Valid Values 1 Yes, | have a
current 498 9.9%
subscription
2 Yes, | had a
subscription in 0
the past but 947 18.9%
not currently
3 No, but | have
purch_ased 179 3.6%
premium
features
4 No, never 1178 23.5%
Missing Values System 2209 44.1%
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Q6

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q6: How
many first
dates have
you gone on
so far in
20172
Valid Values 0 2818 56.2%
1 588 11.7%
2 528 10.5%
3 380 7.6%
4 152 3.0%
5 206 4.1%
6 60 1.2%
7 48 1.0%
8 22 0.4%
9 11 0.2%
10 64 1.3%
11 5 0.1%
12 23 0.5%
13 3 0.1%
14 0.0%
15 15 0.3%
16 3 0.1%
17 0.0%
19 1 0.0%
20 14 0.3%
21 0.0%
24 2 0.0%
25 10 0.2%
26 1 0.0%
27 2 0.0%
30 6 0.1%
33 3 0.1%
35 3 0.1%
37 1 0.0%
45 2 0.0%
50 10 0.2%
52 1 0.0%
55 2 0.0%
62 1 0.0%
66 1 0.0%

Page 18



Q6

Value Count Percent

67 2 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 1 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
100 7 0.1%
111 1 0.0%
259 1 0.0%
365 1 0.0%
400 1 0.0%
500 1 0.0%
954 1 0.0%
998 2 0.0%
999 1 0.0%

Q6a

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q6a: In the

last year, how

many second

dates have

you been on?

Valid Values 0 350 7.0%
1 707 14.1%
2 542 10.8%
3 245 4.9%
4 102 2.0%
5 100 2.0%
6 31 0.6%
7 9 0.2%
8 12 0.2%
9 5 0.1%
10 33 0.7%
11 1 0.0%
12 7 0.1%
13 1 0.0%
14 1 0.0%
15 7 0.1%
16 1 0.0%
18 2 0.0%
20 4 0.1%
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Q6a

Value Count Percent
21 1 0.0%
23 1 0.0%
25 1 0.0%
27 1 0.0%
30 1 0.0%
32 1 0.0%
33 2 0.0%
34 1 0.0%
35 2 0.0%
50 12 0.2%
55 1 0.0%
68 1 0.0%
100 5 0.1%
126 1 0.0%
415 1 0.0%
998 1 0.0%
Missing Values System 2818 56.2%
Q8
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q8: How did
you meet the
person with
whom you
went on your
most recent
first date?
Valid Values 1 inlne dating 1002 20.0%
site/app
2 Through a 725 14.5%
friend
3 An offline
matchmaking 56 1.1%
service
4 Through 170 3.4%
family
At a bar/club 314 6.3%
Atapl_ace of 111 220
worship
8 At a volunteer 81 1.6%

activity
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Q8

Value

Count

Percent

10

11
12
13

Social
networking
sites
(Facebook,
LinkedIn, etc.)
By chance (in
a coffee shop,
on the
busi/train/flight
, etc.)

At work
At school
None of these

310

272

460
278
1232

6.2%

5.4%

9.2%
5.5%
24.6%

Q8A

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q8A: How
hard do you
think it is for
[pipe: sexhid]
who live in
your city or
town to find
desirable
romantic
partners?
Very hard
Somewhat
hard
Neither hard
nor easy
Somewhat
easy

Very easy

1633

1612

1378

247

141

32.6%

32.2%

27.5%

4.9%

2.8%

Page 21



Q8B

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q8B: What is
your best
guess of the
ratio of single
heterosexual
men to single
heterosexual
women in
YOUR CITY
OR TOWN?
Far more
single women
than single
men
Somewhat
more single
women than
single men
Equal
numbers of
single women
and single
men

Somewhat
more single
men than
single women

Far more
single men
than single
women

1176

1282

1817

511

225

23.5%

25.6%

36.3%

10.2%

4.5%
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Q9

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q9: Ho_w

many times
have you
been
passionately
in love?

Valid Values 0 931 18.6%
1 1623 32.4%
2 1390 27.7%
3 633 12.6%
4 179 3.6%
5 130 2.6%
6 31 0.6%
7 11 0.2%
8 6 0.1%
9 0.1%
10 24 0.5%
12 2 0.0%
14 1 0.0%
15 2 0.0%
17 1 0.0%
18 1 0.0%
19 1 0.0%
20 8 0.2%
24 1 0.0%
25 1 0.0%
26 1 0.0%
27 1 0.0%
30 1 0.0%
32 1 0.0%
33 1 0.0%
35 1 0.0%
40 1 0.0%
50 7 0.1%
52 1 0.0%
66 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
99 1 0.0%
100 13 0.3%
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Q10rlcl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlcl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4171

840

83.2%

16.8%

Q10rlc2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlc2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3672

1339

73.3%

26.7%
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Q10rlc3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlc3:
Casually
Dating -
Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2124

2887

42.4%

57.6%

Q10rlc4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlc4: 1st
Date - Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2890

2121

57.7%

42.3%
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Q10rlc5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlc5:
Committed
Relationship -
Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2249

2762

44.9%

55.1%

Q10rlc6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rlc6:
Never
Appropriate -
Picking
you/them up
from home for
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4685

326

93.5%

6.5%
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Q10r2c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4008

1003

80.0%

20.0%

Q10r2c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3521

1490

70.3%

29.7%
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Q10r2c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c3:
Casually
Dating -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2072

2939

41.3%

58.7%

Q10r2c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c4: 1st
Date -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2624

2387

52.4%

47.6%
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Q10r2c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2526

2485

50.4%

49.6%

Q10r2c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r2c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Dropping
you/them off
at home after
a date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4657

354

92.9%

7.1%
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Q10r3cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c1l:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Friday or
Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3485

1526

69.5%

30.5%

Q10r3c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Friday or
Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3233

1778

64.5%

35.5%
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Q10r3c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c3:
Casually
Dating -
Friday or
Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1763

3248

35.2%

64.8%

Q10r3c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c4: 1st
Date - Friday
or Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2197

2814

43.8%

56.2%
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Q10r3c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Friday or
Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2274

2737

45.4%

54.6%

Q10r3c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r3c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Friday or
Saturday
night date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4732

279

94.4%

5.6%
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Q10r4cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4cl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3783

1228

75.5%

24.5%

Q10r4c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3438

1573

68.6%

31.4%
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Q10r4c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4c3:
Casually
Dating -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1896

3115

37.8%

62.2%

Q10r4c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4c4: 1st
Date -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2694

2317

53.8%

46.2%
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Q10r4c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2332

2679

46.5%

53.5%

Q10r4c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r4c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Weeknight
date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4710

301

94.0%

6.0%
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Q10r5c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Coffee Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3970

1041

79.2%

20.8%

Q10r5c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Coffee Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3557

1454

71.0%

29.0%
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Q10r5c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5¢c3:
Casually
Dating -
Coffee Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2030

2981

40.5%

59.5%

Q10r5c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5c4: 1st
Date - Coffee
Date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

1957

3054

39.1%

60.9%
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Q10r5¢c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Coffee Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3193

1818

63.7%

36.3%

Q10r5c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r5c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Coffee Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4653

358

92.9%

7.1%
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Q10r6cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6cl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Dinner Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4100

911

81.8%

18.2%

Q10r6c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Dinner Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3624

1387

72.3%

27.7%
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Q10r6c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6c3:
Casually
Dating -
Dinner Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1868

3143

37.3%

62.7%

Q10r6c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6c4: 1st
Date - Dinner
Date - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

1905

3106

38.0%

62.0%
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Q10r6¢c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6c¢5:
Committed
Relationship -
Dinner Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2242

2769

44.7%

55.3%

Q10r6c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r6¢6:
Never
Appropriate -
Dinner Date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4748

263

94.8%

5.2%
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Q10r7cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7cl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Staying the
night - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3422

1589

68.3%

31.7%

Q10r7c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Staying the
night - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3086

1925

61.6%

38.4%

Page 42



Q10r7c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7c3:
Casually
Dating -
Staying the
night - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3459

1552

69.0%

31.0%

Q10r7c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7c4: 1st
Date - Staying
the night -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4420

591

88.2%

11.8%
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Q10r7c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Staying the
night - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1855

3156

37.0%

63.0%

Q10r7c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r7c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Staying the
night - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4394

617

87.7%

12.3%
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Q10r8c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Asking you
out 2-3 days
in advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4095

916

81.7%

18.3%

Q10r8c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Asking you
out 2-3 days
in advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3696

1315

73.8%

26.2%
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Q10r8c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c3:
Casually
Dating -
Asking you
out 2-3 days
in advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1879

3132

37.5%

62.5%

Q10r8c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c4: 1st
Date - Asking
you out 2-3
days in
advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2293

2718

45.8%

54.2%
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Q10r8c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Asking you
out 2-3 days
in advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2955

2056

59.0%

41.0%

Q10r8c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r8c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Asking you
out 2-3 days
in advance -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4686

325

93.5%

6.5%
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Q10r9c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Asking you
out the day of
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3661

1350

73.1%

26.9%

Q10r9c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Asking you
out the day of
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3442

1569

68.7%

31.3%
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Q10r9c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c3:
Casually
Dating -
Asking you
out the day of
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2609

2402

52.1%

47.9%

Q10r9c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c4: 1st
Date - Asking
you out the
day of - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3677

1334

73.4%

26.6%
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Q10r9c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Asking you
out the day of
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2938

2073

58.6%

41.4%

Q10r9c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r9c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Asking you
out the day of
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4395

616

87.7%

12.3%
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Q10r10c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3345

1666

66.8%

33.2%

Q10r10c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3133

1878

62.5%

37.5%
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Q10r10c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c3:
Casually
Dating -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2100

2911

41.9%

58.1%

Q10r10c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c4: 1st
Date -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2771

2240

55.3%

44.7%
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Q10r10c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2715

2296

54.2%

45.8%

Q10r10c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r10c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4310

701

86.0%

14.0%
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Q10rllcl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rllcl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3669

1342

73.2%

26.8%

Q10rilc2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r1lc2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3560

1451

71.0%

29.0%
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Q10r11c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rllc3:
Casually
Dating -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3421

1590

68.3%

31.7%

Q10rilc4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rllc4: 1st
Date -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4315

696

86.1%

13.9%
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Q10rl1lc5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rllc5:
Committed
Relationship -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3031

1980

60.5%

39.5%

Q10r1lc6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl11cé:
Never
Appropriate -
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

3452

1559

68.9%

31.1%
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Q10r12c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl12c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3929

1082

78.4%

21.6%

Q10r12c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r12c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3983

1028

79.5%

20.5%
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Q10r12c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r12c3:
Casually
Dating -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

4036

975

80.5%

19.5%

Q10r12c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r12c4: 1st
Date -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4589

422

91.6%

8.4%
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Q10r12c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl12c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3591

1420

71.7%

28.3%

Q10r12c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r12cé:
Never
Appropriate -
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

2679

2332

53.5%

46.5%
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Q10r13c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup - Fast
food date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3931

1080

78.4%

21.6%

Q10r13c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Fast food date
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3452

1559

68.9%

31.1%
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Q10r13c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c3:
Casually
Dating - Fast
food date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2661

2350

53.1%

46.9%

Q10r13c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c4: 1st
Date - Fast
food date -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3917

1094

78.2%

21.8%
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Q10r13c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Fast food date
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3162

1849

63.1%

36.9%

Q10r13c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r13c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Fast food date
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4040

971

80.6%

19.4%
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Q10rl4c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl4c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Meal at a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4292

719

85.7%

14.3%

Q10r14c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r14c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Meal at a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3870

1141

77.2%

22.8%
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Q10r14c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r14c3:
Casually
Dating - Meal
at a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2256

2755

45.0%

55.0%

Q10r14c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl4c4: 1st
Date - Meal at
a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2045

2966

40.8%

59.2%
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Q10r14c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl14c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Meal at a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2154

2857

43.0%

57.0%

Q10r14c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r14c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Meal at a nice
Restaurant -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4729

282

94.4%

5.6%
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Q10r15c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3833

1178

76.5%

23.5%

Q10r15c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits

Friends with

Benefits

3361

1650

67.1%

32.9%
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Q10r15c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c3:
Casually
Dating -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2613

2398

52.1%

47.9%

Q10r15c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c4: 1st
Date -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3551

1460

70.9%

29.1%
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Q10r15c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3218

1793

64.2%

35.8%

Q10r15c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r15c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Splitting the
bill - Which of
the following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4138

873

82.6%

17.4%

Page 68



Q10rl6cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl16cl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Home cooked
meal - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4427

584

88.3%

11.7%

Q10r16c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl6c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Home cooked
meal - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3699

1312

73.8%

26.2%
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Q10r16c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r16c3:
Casually
Dating -
Home cooked
meal - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2562

2449

51.1%

48.9%

Q10r16c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r16c4: 1st
Date - Home
cooked meal -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3975

1036

79.3%

20.7%
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Q10r16c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl16c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Home cooked
meal - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1698

3313

33.9%

66.1%

Q10r16c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r16c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Home cooked
meal - Which
of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

4735

276

94.5%

5.5%
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Q10rl17c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl17cl:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3806

1205

76.0%

24.0%

Q10r17c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r17c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3105

1906

62.0%

38.0%
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Q10r17c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl17c3:
Casually
Dating -
Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2203

2808

44.0%

56.0%

Q10r17c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r17c4: 1st
Date - Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4102

909

81.9%

18.1%
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Q10r17c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10rl17c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2024

2987

40.4%

59.6%

Q10r17c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r17cé:
Never
Appropriate -
Watch
Netflix/movie
at home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4665

346

93.1%

6.9%
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Q10r18c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3494

1517

69.7%

30.3%

Q10r18c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3411

1600

68.1%

31.9%
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Q10r18c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c3:
Casually
Dating -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2720

2291

54.3%

45.7%

Q10r18c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c4: 1st
Date -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3393

1618

67.7%

32.3%
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Q10r18c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3322

1689

66.3%

33.7%

Q10r18c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r18c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Ordering
you/them an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

3997

1014

79.8%

20.2%
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Q10r19c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3835

1176

76.5%

23.5%

Q10r19c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3444

1567

68.7%

31.3%
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Q10r19c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c3:
Casually
Dating -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

2717

2294

54.2%

45.8%

Q10r19c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c4: 1st
Date -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

3670

1341

73.2%

26.8%
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Q10r19c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

3398

1613

67.8%

32.2%

Q10r19c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r19c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Splitting an
Uber home -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

3855

1156

76.9%

23.1%
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Q10r20c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r20c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Talking about
their sexual
history -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

3545

1466

70.7%

29.3%

Q10r20c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r20c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Talking about
their sexual
history -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

3318

1693

66.2%

33.8%
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Q10r20c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r20c3:
Casually
Dating -
Talking about
their sexual
history -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3396

1615

67.8%

32.2%

Q10r20c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Date - Talking
about their
sexual history
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

Q10r20c4: 1st

4352

659

86.8%

13.2%
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Q10r20c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r20c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Talking about
their sexual
history -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2230

2781

44.5%

55.5%

Q10r20c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r20c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Talking about
their sexual
history -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4142

869

82.7%

17.3%
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Q10r21c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4753

258

94.9%

5.1%

Q10r21c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

4334

677

86.5%

13.5%
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Q10r21c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21c3:
Casually
Dating -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3600

1411

71.8%

28.2%

Q10r21c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21c4: 1st
Date -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4596

415

91.7%

8.3%
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Q10r21c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1392

3619

27.8%

72.2%

Q10r21c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r21cé:
Never
Appropriate -
Spending time
with their
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4670

341

93.2%

6.8%
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Q10r22c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4696

315

93.7%

6.3%

Q10r22c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

4324

687

86.3%

13.7%
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Q10r22c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c3:
Casually
Dating -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3968

1043

79.2%

20.8%

Q10r22c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c4: 1st
Date -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4661

350

93.0%

7.0%
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Q10r22¢c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1259

3752

25.1%

74.9%

Q10r22c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r22c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Spending the
Holidays
together -
Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4686

325

93.5%

6.5%
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Q10r23c1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c1:
Casual Sex/
Hookup -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex/
Hookup
Casual Sex/
Hookup

4769

242

95.2%

4.8%

Q10r23c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

4280

731

85.4%

14.6%
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Q10r23c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c3:
Casually
Dating -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

3601

1410

71.9%

28.1%

Q10r23c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c4: 1st
Date -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

4587

424

91.5%

8.5%
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Q10r23c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1427

3584

28.5%

71.5%

Q10r23c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q10r23c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Spending time
with your
family/friends
- Which of the
following
dating
behaviors are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never

Appropriate

4664

347

93.1%

6.9%
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Q1l1ir1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q11rl:
Wearing no
makeup -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

662

110

593

764

302

240
2340

13.2%

2.2%

11.8%

15.2%

6.0%

4.8%
46.7%

Q11r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l11r2:
Unshaven/un
groomed -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

215

148

398

602

338

632
2678

4.3%

3.0%

7.9%

12.0%

6.7%

12.6%
53.4%
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Q11r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r3: Wear
work
out/lounging
clothes -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

672

318

1442

1416

580

583

13.4%

6.3%

28.8%

28.3%

11.6%

11.6%

Ql1ir4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r4: Fart -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

226

160

476

1245

960

1944

4.5%

3.2%

9.5%

24.8%

19.2%

38.8%
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Q1115

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r5: Burp -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

443

282

1015

1320

630

1321

8.8%

5.6%

20.3%

26.3%

12.6%

26.4%

Q11r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r6:
Peeing with
the door open
- [pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

197

152

368

1053

1034

2207

3.9%

3.0%

7.3%

21.0%

20.6%

44.0%
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Q11r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r7:
Admitting you
have to poop -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates

Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

360

204

727

1488

905

1327

7.2%

4.1%

14.5%

29.7%

18.1%

26.5%

Q11r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r8:
Pooping with
the door open
- [pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

175

133

230

463

712

3298

3.5%

2.7%

4.6%

9.2%

14.2%

65.8%
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Q11r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r9: Shave
legs/body
scape less
frequently -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

464

185

487

1336

868

1671

9.3%

3.7%

9.7%

26.7%

17.3%

33.3%

Q11r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r10: Not
cleaning the
house before
they come
over - [pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

294

168

691

1494

836

1528

5.9%

3.4%

13.8%

29.8%

16.7%

30.5%
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Q11r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q1l1rll:
Going a day
without
showering -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

368

178

577

1120

768

2000

7.3%

3.6%

11.5%

22.4%

15.3%

39.9%

Q11r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11r12:
Picking nose -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates

Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

175

129

326

676

521

3184

3.5%

2.6%

6.5%

13.5%

10.4%

63.5%
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Q11r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q11rl3: Re-
wearing the
same oultfit -
[pipe:
Q11_hid]
From the
moment | met
them

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
ina
committed
relationship
Once we are
living together
Never

490

233

1282

1315

701

990

9.8%

4.6%

25.6%

26.2%

14.0%

19.8%

Q12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q12: Have
you ever
casually dated
more than
one person at
the same
time?

No

Yes

3023
1988

60.3%
39.7%
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Q13

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q13: At most,
how many
different
people have
you dated at
the same
time?
Valid Values 1 1 122 2.4%
2 2 1119 22.3%
3 3 477 9.5%
4 4 125 2.5%
5 5 56 1.1%
6 6 27 0.5%
7 7 0.1%
8 8 0.2%
9 9 7 0.1%
10 10 12 0.2%
11 11 2 0.0%
12 12 2 0.0%
13 13 1 0.0%
14 14 1 0.0%
15 15 2 0.0%
16 16 1 0.0%
17 17 1 0.0%
18 18 0 0.0%
19 19 2 0.0%
20 20 3 0.1%
21 20+ 12 0.2%
Missing Values System 3023 60.3%
Q14
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q14: How
often do you
date multiple
people at the
same time?
Valid Values 1 Just once 839 16.7%
2 A few times 1046 20.9%
3 Regularly 103 2.1%
Missing Values System 3023 60.3%
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Q15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q15: Have
you ever had
a casual
dating
relationship
turninto a
committed
romantic
relationship?

No
Yes

527
1461
3023

10.5%
29.2%
60.3%

Ql5a

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q15a: What is
the primary
reason a
casual dating
relationship
turned into a
committed
relationship?
The sex was
great

| began to fall
in love

128

286

2.6%

57%
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Ql5a

Value

Count

Percent

Missing Values

System

| began to feel
deeply
attached

| found we
had common
interest

They made
me laugh

| felt
comfortable in
their presence

| was
interested in
more
commitment
than when we
began the
relationship
We got
pregnant
Other (please

specify)

285

161

90

249

213

27

22

3550

57%

3.2%

1.8%

5.0%

4.3%

0.5%

0.4%

70.8%

Q16r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16rl: | enjoy
meeting new
people - What
are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: |
enjoy meeting
new people

| enjoy
meeting new
people

1462

526

3023

29.2%

10.5%

60.3%
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Q16r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql6r2: 1
wanted to
explore my
dating options
- What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: |
wanted to
explore my
dating options

| wanted to
explore my
dating options

1100

888

3023

22.0%

17.7%

60.3%

Q16r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r3: To get
over a break
up - What are
the reasons
that you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: To
get over a
break up

To get over a
break up

1714

274

3023

34.2%

5.5%

60.3%
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Qler4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r4: | like
having a
variety of
people to date
- What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: I like
having a
variety of
people to date

| like having a
variety of
people to date

1609

379

3023

32.1%

7.6%

60.3%

Q16r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r5: Itis an
efficient way
to find a
serious
partner - What
are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: ltis
an efficient
way to find a
serious
partner

Itis an
efficient way
to find a
serious
partner

1677

311

3023

33.5%

6.2%

60.3%
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Q1616

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql6r6: ltis a
good way to
have
someone
available for
dinner/events/
drinks - What
are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: ltis a
good way to
have
someone
available for
dinner/events/
drinks

Itis a good
way to have
someone
available for
dinner/events/
drinks

1689

299

3023

33.7%

6.0%

60.3%

Qiéer7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r7: 1 was
travelling
constantly -
What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: | was
travelling
constantly

| was
travelling
constantly

1871

117

3023

37.3%

2.3%

60.3%
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Q16r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r8: 1
wanted to
have sex with
multiple
people - What
are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: |
wanted to
have sex with
multiple
people

| wanted to
have sex with
multiple
people

1707

281

3023

34.1%

5.6%

60.3%

Q16r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r9: | had
too many
opportunities -
What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: | had
too many
opportunities
| had too
many
opportunities

1623

365

3023

32.4%

7.3%

60.3%
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Q16r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r10: | was
not ready for
serious dating
- What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: | was
not ready for
serious dating

| was not
ready for
serious dating

1252

736

3023

25.0%

14.7%

60.3%

Q16r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16rll: | was
having an
affair - What
are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: | was
having an
affair

| was having
an affair

1856

132

3023

37.0%

2.6%

60.3%
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Q16r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1i6riz: |
wanted to
date
exclusively,
but my
partner did
not - What are
the reasons
that you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: |
wanted to
date
exclusively,
but my
partner did
not

| wanted to
date
exclusively,
but my
partner did
not

1819

169

3023

36.3%

3.4%

60.3%

Q16r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q16r13: Other
(please
specify) -
What are the
reasons that
you have
dated multiple
people at the
same time?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)
Other (please
specify)

1924

64

3023

38.4%

1.3%

60.3%
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Q17r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q17rl:
Casual dating
relationship -
When you are
considering a
partner for
one of the
below types of
relationships,
how upfront
are you about
your
intentions?

Not at all up
front

Somewhat
upfront

Upfront
Very upfront

559

1539

1637
1276

11.2%

30.7%

32.7%
25.5%

Q17r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q17r2:
Serious dating
relationship -
When you are
considering a
partner for
one of the
below types of
relationships,
how upfront
are you about
your
intentions?

Not at all up
front

Somewhat
upfront

Upfront
Very upfront

421

1025

1844
1721

8.4%

20.5%

36.8%
34.3%
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Q17r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q17r3:
Friends with
benefits -
When you are
considering a
partner for
one of the
below types of
relationships,
how upfront
are you about
your
intentions?

Not at all up
front

Somewhat
upfront

Upfront
Very upfront

760

1152

1563
1536

15.2%

23.0%

31.2%
30.7%

Q17r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q17r4: One
night stand -
When you are
considering a
partner for
one of the
below types of
relationships,
how upfront
are you about
your
intentions?

Not at all up
front

Somewhat
upfront

Upfront
Very upfront

1316

928

1183
1584

26.3%

18.5%

23.6%
31.6%
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Q18ricl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q18ricl:

Single and not
dating -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 315 6.3%
1 24 0.5%
2 17 0.3%
3 11 0.2%
4 5 0.1%
5 140 2.8%
6 0.0%
7 0.1%
8 0.1%
9 0.1%
10 398 7.9%
11 0.1%
12 0.2%
14 0.1%
15 112 2.2%
16 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 0.2%
19 4 0.1%
20 463 9.2%
21 0.1%
22 0.1%
23 0.1%
24 0.0%
25 265 5.3%
26 1 0.0%
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Q18ricl

Value Count Percent
28 3 0.1%
29 7 0.1%
30 225 4.5%
31 2 0.0%
32 5 0.1%
33 13 0.3%
34 5 0.1%
35 56 1.1%
36 2 0.0%
37 0.0%
38 4 0.1%
39 0.0%
40 216 4.3%
41 0.0%
43 0.0%
44 0.0%
45 41 0.8%
47 0.1%
48 0.1%
49 0.0%
50 603 12.0%
51 3 0.1%
52 0.0%
53 0.1%
54 0.1%
55 30 0.6%
56 0.0%
57 0.0%
58 0.0%
59 1 0.0%
60 186 3.7%
61 1 0.0%
63 0.0%
64 1 0.0%
65 45 0.9%
66 5 0.1%
67 2 0.0%
68 2 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
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Q18ricl

Value Count Percent
70 147 2.9%
71 0.0%
73 0.1%
74 0.1%
75 189 3.8%
76 0.0%
77 0.1%
78 0.1%
79 0.0%
80 207 4.1%
82 1 0.0%
84 3 0.1%
85 49 1.0%
86 0.0%
87 0.1%
88 0.1%
89 0.1%
90 231 4.6%
91 3 0.1%
92 0.0%
93 5 0.1%
94 0.0%
95 108 2.2%
96 4 0.1%
97 3 0.1%
98 23 0.5%
99 52 1.0%
100 648 12.9%
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Q18r2cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | Q18r2cl:

Casually
dating one
person at a
time -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 1388 27.7%
1 102 2.0%
2 75 1.5%
3 37 0.7%
4 23 0.5%
5 458 9.1%
6 16 0.3%
7 12 0.2%
8 19 0.4%
9 13 0.3%
10 936 18.7%
11 8 0.2%
12 11 0.2%
13 6 0.1%
14 5 0.1%
15 246 4.9%
16 8 0.2%
17 8 0.2%
18 12 0.2%
19 2 0.0%
20 656 13.1%
21 1 0.0%
22 5 0.1%
23 9 0.2%
24 5 0.1%
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Q18r2cl

Value Count Percent
25 301 6.0%
26 3 0.1%
27 0.0%
28 0.0%
29 0.0%
30 213 4.3%
31 0.0%
33 0.1%
34 4 0.1%
35 26 0.5%
37 0.0%
38 0.0%
39 5 0.1%
40 83 1.7%
44 2 0.0%
45 18 0.4%
46 0.0%
48 0.0%
49 1 0.0%
50 166 3.3%
51 1 0.0%
52 1 0.0%
54 2 0.0%
55 3 0.1%
58 1 0.0%
59 1 0.0%
60 21 0.4%
65 2 0.0%
70 6 0.1%
75 4 0.1%
78 1 0.0%
80 9 0.2%
90 7 0.1%
95 2 0.0%
99 1 0.0%
100 50 1.0%
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Q18r3cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q18r3cl:

Casually
dating
multiple
people -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 2929 58.5%
1 141 2.8%
2 101 2.0%
3 26 0.5%
4 20 0.4%
5 488 9.7%
6 5 0.1%
7 6 0.1%
8 0.2%
9 0.1%
10 527 10.5%
11 4 0.1%
12 11 0.2%
13 4 0.1%
14 1 0.0%
15 106 2.1%
16 1 0.0%
17 10 0.2%
18 3 0.1%
19 2 0.0%
20 302 6.0%
21 0.0%
23 5 0.1%
24 0.0%
25 103 2.1%
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Q18r3cl

Value Count Percent
27 1 0.0%
28 1 0.0%
30 69 1.4%
32 0.0%
34 3 0.1%
35 13 0.3%
39 1 0.0%
40 18 0.4%
45 2 0.0%
48 1 0.0%
50 45 0.9%
55 1 0.0%
60 2 0.0%
65 2 0.0%
68 1 0.0%
70 4 0.1%
75 1 0.0%
80 3 0.1%
85 1 0.0%
88 1 0.0%
90 4 0.1%
100 23 0.5%
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Q18r4cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q18r4cl.:

Seriously
dating
multiple
people -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 3935 78.5%
1 73 1.5%
2 34 0.7%
3 15 0.3%
4 8 0.2%
5 187 3.7%
6 0.1%
7 0.1%
8 0.2%
9 0.0%
10 298 5.9%
11 0.1%
12 0.2%
13 0.0%
14 0.0%
15 59 1.2%
16 3 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 3 0.1%
19 0.0%
20 215 4.3%
21 1 0.0%
25 47 0.9%
26 0.0%
29 3 0.1%
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Q18r4cl

Value Count Percent
30 38 0.8%
34 0.0%
35 0.1%
38 0.0%
40 13 0.3%
45 1 0.0%
50 13 0.3%
60 4 0.1%
67 1 0.0%
70 3 0.1%
90 1 0.0%
100 5 0.1%
Q18r5c1
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q18r5cl:
Exclusive
dating/commit
ted
relationship -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 1685 33.6%
1 49 1.0%
2 45 0.9%
3 26 0.5%
4 18 0.4%
5 230 4.6%
6 11 0.2%
7 15 0.3%
8 18 0.4%
9 19 0.4%
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Q18r5c1

Value Count Percent
10 630 12.6%
11 4 0.1%
12 15 0.3%
13 12 0.2%
14 11 0.2%
15 222 4.4%
16 0.2%
17 0.2%
18 0.2%
19 0.2%
20 540 10.8%
21 3 0.1%
22 4 0.1%
23 12 0.2%
24 4 0.1%
25 264 5.3%
26 0.0%
27 0.0%
28 0.0%
29 6 0.1%
30 256 5.1%
31 2 0.0%
33 10 0.2%
34 5 0.1%
35 59 1.2%
36 0.1%
37 0.1%
38 0.0%
39 4 0.1%
40 168 3.4%
41 0.1%
42 0.1%
43 0.0%
44 6 0.1%
45 35 0.7%
46 3 0.1%
47 2 0.0%
48 2 0.0%
49 3 0.1%
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Q18r5c1

Value Count Percent
50 240 4.8%
51 0.0%
52 0.0%
54 0.0%
55 20 0.4%
58 0.1%
59 0.0%
60 56 1.1%
62 2 0.0%
64 0.0%
65 24 0.5%
67 0.0%
68 3 0.1%
70 49 1.0%
72 1 0.0%
74 0.0%
75 33 0.7%
79 1 0.0%
80 31 0.6%
84 0.0%
85 0.2%
86 1 0.0%
90 22 0.4%
92 1 0.0%
93 1 0.0%
94 1 0.0%
95 6 0.1%
97 1 0.0%
98 1 0.0%
99 4 0.1%
100 36 0.7%
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Q18r6cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | Q18r6c¢l:

Married -
Consider your
romantic life
since you
have turned
18 years old.
What percent
of the time
have you
spent doing
the following?
For each row,
please
indicate the %
of time.

Valid Values 0 3380 67.5%
1 45 0.9%
2 24 0.5%
3 0.1%
4 4 0.1%
5 97 1.9%
6 0.1%
7 0.1%
8 0.0%
9 0.2%
10 255 5.1%
11 0.2%
12 0.1%
13 0.1%
14 3 0.1%
15 60 1.2%
16 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 0.1%
19 0.1%
20 139 2.8%
21 0.1%
22 0.1%
23 0.0%
24 0.0%
25 105 2.1%
26 2 0.0%
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Q18r6cl

Value Count Percent
27 1 0.0%
28 7 0.1%
29 4 0.1%
30 95 1.9%
31 0.0%
32 0.0%
33 8 0.2%
35 38 0.8%
36 0.0%
37 3 0.1%
38 0.0%
39 0.0%
40 102 2.0%
45 24 0.5%
46 3 0.1%
47 2 0.0%
50 165 3.3%
51 1 0.0%
52 2 0.0%
55 13 0.3%
57 2 0.0%
58 0.0%
59 0.0%
60 59 1.2%
61 0.0%
62 0.0%
63 0.0%
64 0.0%
65 13 0.3%
66 0.0%
68 0.0%
70 32 0.6%
73 3 0.1%
74 0.0%
75 51 1.0%
77 0.0%
78 3 0.1%
79 0.0%
80 61 1.2%
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Q18r6cl

Value Count Percent

82 1 0.0%
85 9 0.2%
86 1 0.0%
87 1 0.0%
88 3 0.1%
89 4 0.1%
90 30 0.6%
92 2 0.0%
93 2 0.0%
95 8 0.2%
96 1 0.0%
97 2 0.0%
100 42 0.8%

Q19r1

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q19r1:

Casual dating

- Since you

turned 18

years old, with

how many

people have

you had the

following

types of

relationships?

Valid Values 0 825 16.5%
1 718 14.3%
2 644 12.9%
3 412 8.2%
4 278 5.5%
5 482 9.6%
6 159 3.2%
7 92 1.8%
8 76 1.5%
9 33 0.7%
10 412 8.2%
11 7 0.1%
12 45 0.9%
13 4 0.1%
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Qlorl

Value Count Percent
14 8 0.2%
15 124 2.5%
16 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 0.1%
20 216 4.3%
21 0.1%
22 0.1%
23 0.1%
24 0.1%
25 79 1.6%
26 0.0%
27 3 0.1%
28 0.0%
29 0.0%
30 71 1.4%
31 0.0%
32 0.0%
33 1 0.0%
35 11 0.2%
36 1 0.0%
38 0.0%
40 38 0.8%
42 0.0%
44 0.0%
45 5 0.1%
46 0.0%
50 80 1.6%
55 0.0%
57 0.0%
60 11 0.2%
65 1 0.0%
69 0.0%
70 0.0%
74 0.0%
75 10 0.2%
80 8 0.2%
85 0.0%
90 4 0.1%
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Qlorl

Value Count Percent
92 1 0.0%
96 1 0.0%
100 73 1.5%
105 1 0.0%
110 1 0.0%
120 1 0.0%
125 1 0.0%
130 1 0.0%
150 5 0.1%
200 6 0.1%
250 1 0.0%
300 3 0.1%
350 1 0.0%
400 1 0.0%
500 2 0.0%
555 1 0.0%
1000 2 0.0%
Q19r2
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q19r2: Dating
someone with
the hope it will
become
committed -
Since you
turned 18
years old, with
how many
people have
you had the
following
types of
relationships?

Valid Values 0 1258 25.1%
1 1157 23.1%
2 1008 20.1%
3 509 10.2%
4 237 4.7%
5 318 6.3%
6 85 1.7%
7 31 0.6%
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Q19r2

Value Count Percent

39 0.8%

11 0.2%

10 148 3.0%
11 3 0.1%
12 0.2%
13 0.0%
14 0.0%
15 26 0.5%
16 0.0%
18 0.0%
19 0.0%
20 46 0.9%
23 2 0.0%
25 26 0.5%
27 2 0.0%
30 12 0.2%
35 3 0.1%
39 0.0%
40 10 0.2%
50 23 0.5%
55 3 0.1%
56 1 0.0%
60 3 0.1%
66 1 0.0%
68 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 1 0.0%
75 2 0.0%
80 6 0.1%
89 1 0.0%
90 2 0.0%
91 1 0.0%
100 13 0.3%
110 1 0.0%
500 0.0%
555 1 0.0%
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Q19r3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q19r3:

Committed
relationship -
Since you
turned 18
years old, with
how many
people have
you had the
following
types of
relationships?

Valid Values 0 1186 23.7%
1 1377 27.5%
2 995 19.9%
3 616 12.3%
4 268 5.3%
5 220 4.4%
6 79 1.6%
7 31 0.6%
8 29 0.6%
9 7 0.1%
10 89 1.8%
11 3 0.1%
12 8 0.2%
13 1 0.0%
15 9 0.2%
16 2 0.0%
19 2 0.0%
20 23 0.5%
25 10 0.2%
26 1 0.0%
29 2 0.0%
30 8 0.2%
31 1 0.0%
35 1 0.0%
40 2 0.0%
44 1 0.0%
45 1 0.0%
50 16 0.3%
51 1 0.0%
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Q19r3

Value Count Percent

60 4 0.1%
64 1 0.0%
66 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 2 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
77 1 0.0%
80 2 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
100 8 0.2%

Ql9r4

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q19r4:

Marriages -

Since you

turned 18

years old, with

how many

people have

you had the

following

types of

relationships?

Valid Values 0 3025 60.4%
1 1332 26.6%
2 378 7.5%
3 111 2.2%
4 52 1.0%
5 35 0.7%
6 0.1%
7 0.1%
8 0.1%
9 11 0.2%
10 58 1.2%
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Q20r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20rl:
Compliments
your
appearance -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

200

313

1475

3023

4.0%

6.2%

29.4%

60.3%

Q20r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r2:
Shakes your
hand - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

406

1020

2254

1331

8.1%

20.4%

45.0%

26.6%
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Q20r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r3:
Arrives more
than 15
minutes late -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate

behavioron a ...

Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

2365

1825

545

276

47.2%

36.4%

10.9%

5.5%

Q20r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r4: Is
already there
waiting for
you - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

234

464

2313

2000

4.7%

9.3%

46.2%

39.9%
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Q20r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r5: Kisses
you hello on
the cheek -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?

Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

392

1002

2370

1247

7.8%

20.0%

47.3%

24.9%

Q20r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r6: Asks
you noticeably
more
guestions
than you ask
them - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

354

1428

2574

655

7.1%

28.5%

51.4%

13.1%
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Q20r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r7: Asks
you noticeably
fewer
guestions
than you ask
them - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

507

2198

1869

437

10.1%

43.9%

37.3%

8.7%

Q20r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r8: Orders
food/drinks for
you - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?

Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

1492

1595

1337

587

29.8%

31.8%

26.7%

11.7%
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Q20r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r9: Is
indecisive
about their
order - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

461

1800

2164

586

9.2%

35.9%

43.2%

11.7%

Q20r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r10: Is
friendly with
the wait
staff/server -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

359

750

1917

1985

7.2%

15.0%

38.3%

39.6%

Page 134



Q20r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r11:
Occasionally
touches your
hand, arm or
leg - From the
list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

501

1238

2314

958

10.0%

24.7%

46.2%

19.1%

Q20r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r12: Hugs
you - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

254

647

2394

1716

5.1%

12.9%

47.8%

34.2%
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Q20r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r13:
Offers you a
taste of their
food or drink -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

518

1123

2449

921

10.3%

22.4%

48.9%

18.4%

Q20r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r14: Asks
for a taste of
your food or
drink - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

933

1545

1865

668

18.6%

30.8%

37.2%

13.3%
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Q20r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r15: They
check their
phone
regularly -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

2982

1231

499

299

59.5%

24.6%

10.0%

6.0%

Q20r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20rl6:
Wants to split
the bill - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

1021

1197

1869

924

20.4%

23.9%

37.3%

18.4%
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Q20r17

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20rl17:
Insists on
paying - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

301

625

2034

2051

6.0%

12.5%

40.6%

40.9%

Q20r18

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r18:
Kisses you
goodbye on
the cheek -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

234

573

2476

1728

4.7%

11.4%

49.4%

34.5%
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Q20r19

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r19:
Kisses you
goodbye on
the lips - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

838

1456

1962

755

16.7%

29.1%

39.2%

15.1%

Q20r20

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r20:
Drinking 1-2
alcoholic
drinks - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

565

798

2564

1084

11.3%

15.9%

51.2%

21.6%
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Q20r21

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r21:
Drinking 3-5
alcoholic
drinks - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

2136

1547

945

383

42.6%

30.9%

18.9%

7.6%

Q20r22

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r22:
Drinking 5+
alcoholic
drinks - From
the list below,
what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

3112

966

588

345

62.1%

19.3%

11.7%

6.9%
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Q20r23

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q20r23:
Offers to
order you an
Uber home -
From the list
below, what is
appropriate
behavior on a
first date?
Highly
inappropriate
Somewhat
inappropriate
Somewhat
appropriate
Highly
appropriate

701

952

2138

1220

14.0%

19.0%

42.7%

24.3%

Q21r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21rl: Good
conversation -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: Good
conversation

Good
conversation

2508

2503

50.0%

50.0%
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Q21r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r2: They
are good-
looking -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
are good-
looking

They are
good-looking

4436

575

88.5%

11.5%

Q21r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r3: You
feel physical
attraction to
them - Which
of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: You
feel physical
attraction to
them

You feel
physical
attraction to
them

3440

1571

68.6%

31.4%
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Q21r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r4: Good
sense of
humor -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: Good
sense of
humor

Good sense
of humor

2827

2184

56.4%

43.6%

Q21r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r5: Share
your values -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: Share
your values

Share your
values

3796

1215

75.8%

24.2%
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Q21r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r6:
Shares your
hobbies/intere
sts - Which of
the following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO:
Shares your
hobbies/intere
sts

Shares your
hobbies/intere
sts

4385

626

87.5%

12.5%

Q21r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r7: They
were
interesting -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
were
interesting
They were
interesting

3653

1358

72.9%

27.1%
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Q21r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r8: They
were kind -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
were kind

They were
kind

3898

1113

77.8%

22.2%

Q21r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r9: There
was good
food/drinks -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: There
was good
food/drinks
There was
good
food/drinks

4834

177

96.5%

3.5%
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Q21r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r10: They
were well-
dressed -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
were well-
dressed
They were
well- dressed

4612

399

92.0%

8.0%

Q21r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21rll: You
feel like you
got to know
them - Which
of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: You
feel like you
got to know
them

You feel like
you got to
know them

4004

1007

79.9%

20.1%
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Q21r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r12: You
feel like they
got to know
you - Which of
the following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: You
feel like they
got to know
you

You feel like
they got to
know you

4410

601

88.0%

12.0%

Q21r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r13: They
offered to pay
the entire bill -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
offered to pay
the entire hill
They offered
to pay the
entire bill

4688

323

93.6%

6.4%
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Q21r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r14: They
expressed
they were
looking for a
long-term
partner -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: They
expressed
they were
looking for a
long-term
partner
They
expressed
they were
looking for a
long-term
partner

4737

274

94.5%

5.5%

Q21r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r15: Good
kiss - Which
of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: Good
kiss
Good kiss

4723

288

94.3%

5.7%
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Q21r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q21r16: Other
(please
specify) -
Which of the
following
factors are top
3 must-haves
for a great
first date?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)
Other (please
specify)

4949

62

98.8%

1.2%

Q22r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r1:
Comfortable -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Comfortable

Comfortable

1470

3541

29.3%

70.7%
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Q22r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r2:
Desired -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Desired

Desired

4058

953

81.0%

19.0%

Q22r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r3:
Confident -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Confident

Confident

3833

1178

76.5%

23.5%
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Q22r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r4: Liked -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: Itis
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO: Liked
Liked

3532
1479

70.5%
29.5%

Q2215

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r5:
Intelligent -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: Itis
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Intelligent

Intelligent

4166

845

83.1%

16.9%
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Q22r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r6:
Humorous -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Humorous

Humorous

4325
686

86.3%

13.7%

Q22r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r7:
Attractive -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Attractive

Attractive

3924

1087

78.3%

21.7%
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Q22r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r8:
Intrigued -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Intrigued

Intrigued

4200

811

83.8%

16.2%

Q22r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r9: Sexy -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO: Sexy
Sexy

4561
450

91.0%
9.0%
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Q22r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r10:
Happy - From
the list below,
please select
top 3 words
that best fill in
the blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Happy

Happy

3204

1807

63.9%

36.1%

Q22r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r11:
Aroused -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: It is
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO:
Aroused

Aroused

4734

277

94.5%

5.5%
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Q22r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r12:
Giddy - From
the list below,
please select
top 3 words
that best fill in
the blank this
sentence: Itis
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO: Giddy
Giddy

4842
169

96.6%
3.4%

Q22r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q22r13: Other
(please
specify) -
From the list
below, please
select top 3
words that
best fill in the
blank this
sentence: Itis
very important
that my date
makes me
feel

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)
Other (please
specify)

4935

76

98.5%

1.5%
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Q23r1

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r1:
Awkward
conversation -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 314 6.3%
2 2 296 5.9%
3 3 363 7.2%
Missing Values System 4038 80.6%
Q23r2
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r2:
Constantly
checks phone
- What are
your top turn
offs on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 807 16.1%
2 2 812 16.2%
3 3 742 14.8%
Missing Values System 2650 52.9%
Q23r3
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q23r3: Rude
to wait
staff/servers -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 567 11.3%
2 2 562 11.2%
3 3 631 12.6%
Missing Values System 3251 64.9%
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Q23r4

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r4: Talks
about
themselves
constantly -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 383 7.6%
2 2 392 7.8%
3 3 401 8.0%
Missing Values System 3835 76.5%
Q23r5
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23rs:
Checks out
other people -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 444 8.9%
2 2 496 9.9%
3 3 485 9.7%
Missing Values System 3586 71.6%
Q23r6
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r6: Has
bad table
manners -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 220 4.4%
2 2 294 5.9%
3 3 332 6.6%
Missing Values System 4165 83.1%
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Q23r7

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r7: Is too
loud - What
are your top
turn offs on a
first date?
Valid Values 1 1 253 5.0%
2 2 276 5.5%
3 3 256 5.1%
Missing Values System 4226 84.3%
Q23r8
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r8: Is too
quiet - What
are your top
turn offs on a
first date?
Valid Values 1 1 173 3.5%
2 2 151 3.0%
3 3 159 3.2%
Missing Values System 4528 90.4%
Q23r9
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r9: Drinks
too much -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 699 13.9%
2 2 579 11.6%
3 3 468 9.3%
Missing Values System 3265 65.2%
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Q23r10

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r10:
Doesn't offer
to pay - What
are your top
turn offs on a
first date?
Valid Values 1 1 187 3.7%
2 2 157 3.1%
3 3 199 4.0%
Missing Values System 4468 89.2%
Q23r11
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q23r11: Tries
too hard to
impress me -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 166 3.3%
2 2 179 3.6%
3 3 198 4.0%
Missing Values System 4468 89.2%
Q23r12
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q23rl2:
Swearing -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?
Valid Values 1 1 284 5.7%
2 2 305 6.1%
3 3 262 5.2%
Missing Values System 4160 83.0%
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Q23r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q23r13: Talks
about their
exes - What
are your top
turn offs on a
first date?

1

2

3

463
446
446

3656

9.2%
8.9%
8.9%
73.0%

Q23r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q23r14: Talks
about their
parents -
What are your
top turn offs
on a first
date?

1
2
3

51
66
69
4825

1.0%
1.3%
1.4%
96.3%

Q24r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r1: Dry -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?
Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

1104

1476

1676

755

22.0%

29.5%

33.4%

15.1%
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Q24r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r2:
Sarcastic -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?
Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

1062

1426

1768

755

21.2%

28.5%

35.3%

15.1%

Q24r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r3: Self-
deprecating -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?

Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

1600

1760

1229

422

31.9%

35.1%

24.5%

8.4%

Q24r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r4.
Offensive -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?
Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

2875

1281

584

271

57.4%

25.6%

11.7%

5.4%
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Q24r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r5: Witty -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?

Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

324

456

1981

2250

6.5%

9.1%

39.5%

44.9%

Q24r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r6: Puns -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?

Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

638

1392

2241

740

12.7%

27.8%

44.7%

14.8%

Q24r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r7:
Political - How
attractive do
you find the
following
types of
humor?
Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

1250

1880

1465

416

24.9%

37.5%

29.2%

8.3%
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Q24r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q24r8: Sexual
Innuendos -
How attractive
do you find
the following
types of
humor?

Very
unattractive
Somewhat
unattractive
Somewhat
attractive

Very attractive

1485

1550

1460

516

29.6%

30.9%

29.1%

10.3%

Q25r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r1: Career
- What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

184

1203

2556

1068

3.7%

24.0%

51.0%

21.3%
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Q25r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r2:
Wealth - What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

1990

2060

657

304

39.7%

41.1%

13.1%

6.1%

Q25r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r3:
Destinations
they've
traveled to -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

209

828

2072

1902

4.2%

16.5%

41.3%

38.0%
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Q25r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r4:
Politics - What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

1619

2245

811

336

32.3%

44.8%

16.2%

6.7%

Q2515

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r5: Their
children -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

514

2021

1776

700

10.3%

40.3%

35.4%

14.0%

Page 165



Q2516

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r6: Their
friends/family
- What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

235

1468

2199

1109

4.7%

29.3%

43.9%

22.1%

Q2517

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r7:
Education -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

217

1494

2385

915

4.3%

29.8%

47.6%

18.3%
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Q25r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r8:
Hobbies -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

154

649

2338

1870

3.1%

13.0%

46.7%

37.3%

Q25r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r9: Car -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

747

2650

1229

385

14.9%

52.9%

24.5%

7.7%
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Q25r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r10:
Natural
disasters -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

987

2520

1201

303

19.7%

50.3%

24.0%

6.0%

Q25r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r11:
Sports teams
they follow -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

518

1954

1719

820

10.3%

39.0%

34.3%

16.4%
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Q25r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r12:
Social Issues
- What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

608

2111

1724

568

12.1%

42.1%

34.4%

11.3%

Q25r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r13: Their
Pets - What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

294

1450

1916

1351

5.9%

28.9%

38.2%

27.0%
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Q25r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q25r14: Past
relationships -
What
following
topics are
appropriate
for your date
to talk about
on a first
date?

Totally
inappropriate
to talk about
Taking about
this a little bit
is OK

This is a good
conversation
topic

I love hearing
about this

2330

2032

418

231

46.5%

40.6%

8.3%

4.6%

Q26

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

A W N P

Q26: How
nervous do
you geton a
typical first
date?

Not at all
A little
Quite a bit
Extremely

542
2109
1459

901

10.8%
42.1%
29.1%
18.0%
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Q27r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r1: | won't
have anything
to say - From
the list below
which of these
make you
nervous about
a typical first
date?

NO TO: |
won't have
anything to
say

| won't have
anything to
say

3344

1667

66.7%

33.3%

Q27r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r2:
Choosing
clothing -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO:
Choosing
clothing
Choosing
clothing

4157

854

83.0%

17.0%
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Q27r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r3:
Getting there
on time -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO:
Getting there
on time
Getting there
on time

4457

554

88.9%

11.1%

Q27r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r4: Who
will
pay/attempt to
pay - From
the list below
which of these
make you
nervous about
a typical first
date?

NO TO: Who
will
pay/attempt to
pay

Who will
pay/attempt to
pay

4574

437

91.3%

8.7%
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Q27r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r5: They
won't like me
- From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO: They
won't like me

They won't
like me

2683

2328

53.5%

46.5%

Q27r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r6: | won't
like them -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO: |
won't like ...

| won't like
them

3137

1874

62.6%

37.4%

Q27r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r7: 1 will
say the wrong
thing - From
the list below
which of these
make you
nervous about
a typical first
date?

NO TO: | will
say the wrong
thing

| will say the
wrong thing

3396

1615

67.8%

32.2%
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Q27r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r8: Sexual
expectations -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO:
Sexual
expectations
Sexual
expectations

3910

1101

78.0%

22.0%

Q27r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r9: If they’
Il find me
attractive -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO: If
they’ll find me
attractive

If they’ll find
me attractive

3361

1650

67.1%

32.9%
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Q27r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r10: If I'll
be attracted to
them - From
the list below
which of these
make you
nervous about
a typical first
date?

NO TO: If I'l
be attracted to
them

If I'll be
attracted to
them

3696

1315

73.8%

26.2%

Q27r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q27r11: Other
(please
specify) -
From the list
below which
of these make
you nervous
about a
typical first
date?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)
Other (please
specify)

4886

125

97.5%

2.5%
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Q28r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl.:
Alcohol -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Alcohol

Alcohol

4211

800

84.0%

16.0%

Q28r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r2:
Prescription
medication -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Prescription
medication
Prescription
medication

4800

211

95.8%

4.2%
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Q28r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r3:
Marijuana -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Marijuana

Marijuana

4709

302

94.0%

6.0%

Q28r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r4:
Exercise -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Exercise

Exercise

4307

704

86.0%

14.0%
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Q28r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r5:
TV/Movie -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
TV/Movie

TV/Movie

4441

570

88.6%

11.4%

Q28r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r6: Music
- Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO: Music
Music

3294
1717

65.7%
34.3%
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Q28r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r7:

Having an exit
plan - Which
of the below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Having an exit
plan

Having an exit
plan

3684

1327

73.5%

26.5%

Q28r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r8:
Talking with
them on the
phone before
the date -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Talking with
them on the
phone before
the date
Talking with
them on the
phone before
the date

3205

1806

64.0%

36.0%
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Q28r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r9:
Calling/texting
friends or
family - Which
of the below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Calling/texting
friends or
family
Calling/texting
friends or
family

3928

1083

78.4%

21.6%

Q28r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r10:
Planning/rehe
arsing
conversation
topics - Which
of the below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Planning/rehe
arsing
conversation
topics
Planning/rehe
arsing
conversation
topics

4242

769

84.7%

15.3%
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Q28r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl1l:
Trying on
multiple outfits
- Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Trying on
multiple outfits

Trying on
multiple outfits

4268

743

85.2%

14.8%

Q28r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r12:
Masturbating
before -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Masturbating
before
Masturbating
before

4715

296

94.1%

5.9%
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Q28r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl3:
Reading up
on current
events -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Reading up
on current
events
Reading up
on current
events

4650

361

92.8%

7.2%

Q28r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl14:
Researching
them online or
on social
media - Which
of the below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO:
Researching
them online or
on social
media
Researching
them online or
on social
media

4135

876

82.5%

17.5%
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Q28r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl5:
Video chat
with them
before the
date - Which
of the below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO: Video
chat with
them before
the date
Video chat
with them
before the
date

4723

288

94.3%

5.7%

Q28r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28r16: Other
(please
specify) -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)

Other (please
specify)

4920

91

98.2%

1.8%
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Q28r17

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q28rl7: None
of the above -
Which of the
below
techniques
help you cope
with
nervousness
while
preparing for
a typical first
date?

NO TO: None
of the above
None of the
above

4409

602

88.0%

12.0%

Q29r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q29r1: Gluten
Free - Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

4168

435

408

83.2%

8.7%

8.1%

Q29r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q29r2:
Vegetarian -
Do you follow
any of these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

3940

613

458

78.6%

12.2%

9.1%
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Q29r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r3: Vegan
- Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

4253

453

305

84.9%

9.0%

6.1%

Q29r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r4.
Atkins/Low
carb - Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

3821

768

422

76.3%

15.3%

8.4%

Q29r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r5: Paleo
- Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

4321

420

270

86.2%

8.4%

5.4%
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Q29r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r6:
No/Ultra low
fat - Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

3964

626

421

79.1%

12.5%

8.4%

Q29r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r7: High
Glycemic
Index - Do
you follow any
of these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never
| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

4375

361

275

87.3%

7.2%

5.5%

Q29r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r8:
Cleansing -
Do you follow
any of these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never

| used to, but
no longer

| am currently
following this
diet

3890

761

360

77.6%

15.2%

7.2%
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Q29r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q29r9:
Commercial
diet system
(Weight
Watchers,
Jenny Craig,
Nutrisystem
etc.) - Do you
follow any of
these
diets/dietary
restrictions?

Never

| used to, but
no longer

| am currently

following this
diet

3938

777

296

78.6%

15.5%

5.9%

Q30

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q30: Have
you ever
changed your
eating habits
to please a
partner?

Yes
No

914
4097

18.2%
81.8%

Q31

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q31: Has a
dietary
restriction
ever affected
your
relationship?

Yes
No

524
4487

10.5%
89.5%
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Q32

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q32: Thinking
of food more
generally,
which phrase
below best
describes
you?

| am
adventurous
and will try
anything once
| like trying
something
new, but not
too far out of
my comfort
zone

| know what |
like to eat and
don't see the
need to
experiment
with new food

1910

2586

515

38.1%

51.6%

10.3%

Q33

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q33: When it
comes to a
dating partner
and exploring
new foods,
which of the
following
apply:

| like a partner
who can
introduce me
to new foods

| like a partner
who has the
same tastes
as me

| like a partner
who will
occasionally
try new foods,
but is content
with the
familiar

2299

1300

1412

45.9%

25.9%

28.2%
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Q33a

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q33a: How
have your
tastes
changed
since being
with your
partner?

| have
become more
adventurous
My tastes
have not
changed

| have
become less
adventurous

5011

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

100.0%

Q34

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q34:Ina
typical week,
how often do
you use social
media (e.g.,
Facebook,
Twitter):

Several times
per day
About once
per day
Every other
day

Once or twice
per week
Less often
than weekly

Never

2399

897

392

318

309

696

47.9%

17.9%

7.8%

6.3%

6.2%

13.9%
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pipe_Q35 hid

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

pipe_Q35_hid
: Pipe
Q35_hid
When are the
following
social media
behaviors
acceptable
when dating
someone
new?

When did you
do the
following on
social media
in your current
relationship?

Bad piping

4315

696

86.1%

0.0%

0.0%
13.9%

Q35Ar1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Arl:
Friend them
on Facebook -
[pipe:
Q35_hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

732

574

1580

693
262

474

696

14.6%

11.5%

31.5%

13.8%

5.2%

9.5%

13.9%
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Q35Ar2

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q35Ar2:
Follow them
on Instagram
- [pipe:
Q35 _hid]
Valid Values 1 Sefore a first 506 10.5%
ate
2 ther a first 481 9.6%
ate
3 After a couple 1107 22 1%
of dates
4 Once yve are 580 11.6%
committed
Never 363 7.2%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur 1258 25.1%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
Q35Ar3
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q35Ar3: Add
them on
Snapchat -
[pipe:
Q35_hid]
Valid Values 1 Before a first 495 9.9%
date
2 After a first 395 79%
date
3 After a couple 884 17.6%
of dates
4 Once yve are 508 101%
committed
Never 354 7.1%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur 1679 33.5%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
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Q35Ar4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar4:
Direct
message
them on
Facebook or
Instagram -
[pipe:
Q35_hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

845

599

1384

576

325

586

696

16.9%

12.0%

27.6%

11.5%

6.5%

11.7%

13.9%

Q35Ar5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar5: Post
a photo with
them - [pipe:
Q35 _hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

178

285

1282

1764

331

475

696

3.6%

5.7%

25.6%

35.2%

6.6%

9.5%

13.9%
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Q35Ar6

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q35Ar6: Tag
them in a post
- [pipe:
Q35 _hid]
Valid Values 1 Before a first 287 5 70
date
2 After a first 338 6.7%
date
3 After a couple 1452 29 0%
of dates
4 Once we are 1208 24.1%
committed
Never 359 7.2%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur 671 13.4%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
Q35Ar7
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q35AI7:
Friend their
friends - [pipe:
Q35_hid]
Valid Values 1 Before a first 217 4.3%
date
2 After a first 215 4.3%
date
3 After a couple 667 13.3%
of dates
4 Once yve are 1954 39.0%
committed
Never 683 13.6%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur 579 11.6%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
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Q35Ar8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar8:
Friend their
family - [pipe:
Q35 _hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

176

175

449

2463

545

507

696

3.5%

3.5%

9.0%

49.2%

10.9%

10.1%

13.9%

Q35Ar9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar9:
Become
Facebook
relationship

[pipe:
Q35_hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed
Never

| don't use
this
product/featur
e

status official -

169

188

404

2372

458

724

696

3.4%

3.8%

8.1%

47.3%

9.1%

14.4%

13.9%
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Q35Ar10

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q35Ar10:
Comment on
their photo or
post - [pipe:
Q35 _hid]
Valid Values 1 Sefore a first 544 10.9%
ate
2 ther a first 504 10.1%
ate
3 After a couple 1708 34.1%
of dates
4 Once yve are 802 16.0%
committed
Never 289 5.8%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur 468 9.3%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
Q35Ar11
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q35Ar11: Like
a photo or
post on their
page - [pipe:
Q35_hid]
Valid Values 1 Before a first 760 15.2%
date
2 After a first 589 11.8%
date
3 After a couple 1633 32.6%
of dates
4 Once yve are 629 12.6%
committed
Never 257 5.1%
| don’t use
this
0,
product/featur aar 8.9%
e
Missing Values System 696 13.9%
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Q35Ar12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar12:
Change your
profile picture
to a photo of
the two of you
- [pipe:
Q35_hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

172

157

374

2496

561

555

696

3.4%

3.1%

7.5%

49.8%

11.2%

11.1%

13.9%

Q35Ar13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q35Ar13:
Change your
phone screen
to a couple
photo of the
two of you -
[pipe:
Q35_hid]
Before a first
date

After a first
date

After a couple
of dates
Once we are
committed

Never

| don’t use
this
product/featur
e

143

170

411

2351
603

637

696

2.9%

3.4%

8.2%

46.9%

12.0%

12.7%

13.9%
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Q36r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r1: Before
a first date -
Under which
of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

2296

1399

951

365

45.8%

27.9%

19.0%

7.3%

Q36r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r2: After a
few dates -
Under which
of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

1298

1564

1634

515

25.9%

31.2%

32.6%

10.3%
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Q36r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r3: Ifa
dating partner
is out of town
for a few days
- Under which
of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

1113

1224

1865

809

22.2%

24.4%

37.2%

16.1%
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Q36r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r4: Ifa
dating partner
is out of town
for a few
weeks -
Under which
of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

988

821

1947

1255

19.7%

16.4%

38.9%

25.0%
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Q3615

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r5: Ifa
dating partner
is in town but
we haven't
seen each
other for a few
days - Under
which of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

1361

1461

1560

629

27.2%

29.2%

31.1%

12.6%
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Q3616

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q36r6: In a
long distance
relationship -
Under which
of the
following
circumstances
would you use
video chatting
with a
potential
romantic
partner?
Would never
use it

Would be
unlikely to use
it

Would
probably use
it

Would
definitely use
it

925

623

1548

1915

18.5%

12.4%

30.9%

38.2%

Q37

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q37: How
would you
characterize
your political
viewpoint?
Conservative
Republican
Moderate
Republican
Moderate
Democrat
Liberal
Democrat

Libertarian

Independent

| do not
identify with
any political
affiliation

573

628

1053

1004

108
810

835

11.4%

12.5%

21.0%

20.0%

2.2%
16.2%

16.7%
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Q38

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q38: Who did
you vote for in
the 2016
Presidential
election?

Hillary Clinton
Donald Trump

3rd
party/indepen
dent

Did not vote

2280

1180

461

1090

45.5%

23.5%

9.2%

21.8%

Q39

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q39: Would
you change
whom you
voted for in
the 2016
Presidential
election if you
could?

Yes
No

776
4235

15.5%
84.5%

Q40

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q40: Have
you changed
your political
affiliation
since the
2016
election?

Yes
No

484
4527

9.7%
90.3%
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Q41r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41rl: Is from
a different
political party
than yourself -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3569
1442

71.2%
28.8%

Q41r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r2: Has
had more sex
partners than
you - Would
you date
someone
who...

Yes
No

3522
1489

70.3%
29.7%

Q41r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r3: Is
recently
divorced -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

2976
2035

59.4%
40.6%

Q41r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r4: Has
large financial
debt - Would
you date
someone
who...

Yes
No

1804
3207

36.0%
64.0%
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Q41r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r5: Didn't
want to get
married -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3174
1837

63.3%
36.7%

Q41r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r6: Didn't
want kids -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3484
1527

69.5%
30.5%

Q41r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r7:1sa
virgin - Would
you date
someone
who...

Yes
No

3533
1478

70.5%
29.5%

Q41r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r8: Non-
voter - Would
you date
someone
who...

Yes
No

3560
1451

71.0%
29.0%
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Q41r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q41r9: Isa
different race
than you -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3777
1234

75.4%
24.6%

Q41r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q41r10: Has
a different
religious
background -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3654
1357

72.9%
27.1%

Q41r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q41r11: Has
considerably
less education
- Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3173
1838

63.3%
36.7%
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Q41r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41rl2:
Makes
considerably
less money -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

3397
1614

67.8%
32.2%

Q41r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q41r13:
Makes
considerably
more money -
Would you
date someone
who...

Yes
No

4412
599

88.0%
12.0%

Q42r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42rl.
Politics - How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

1143
796
1931
702

439

22.8%
15.9%
38.5%
14.0%

8.8%
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Q42r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r2: Sports
- How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

1719
788
1522
524

458

34.3%
15.7%
30.4%
10.5%

9.1%

Q42r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r3:
Celebrities/Po
p Culture -
How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

1896
1067
1407

332

309

37.8%
21.3%
28.1%

6.6%

6.2%
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Q42r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r4: The
economy -
How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

681
724
2275
843

488

13.6%
14.4%
45.4%
16.8%

9.7%

Q42r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r5:
Business -
How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

913
897
2109
674

418

18.2%
17.9%
42.1%
13.5%

8.3%
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Q42r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r6:
Literature/Arts
/Culture - How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...

Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

804
693
2054
886

574

16.0%
13.8%
41.0%
17.7%

11.5%

Q42r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q42r7:
Technology -
How
important is it
for your date
to be
knowledgeabl
e about the
following...
Not at all
important

Somewhat
important

Extremely
important

713
714
2298
804

482

14.2%
14.2%
45.9%
16.0%

9.6%
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Q43rl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43rl: Who
you voted for
in the last
election -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO: Who
you voted for
in the last
election
Who you
voted for in
the last
election

3644

1367

72.7%

27.3%

Q43r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r2:
Thoughts on
marriage
equality -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Thoughts on
marriage
equality
Thoughts on
marriage
equality

4225

786

84.3%

15.7%
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Q43r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

QA43r3:
Thoughts on
immigration -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:

Thoughts on
immigration
Thoughts on
immigration

4080

931

81.4%

18.6%

Q43r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r4.
Thoughts on
abortion -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Thoughts on
abortion
Thoughts on
abortion

3558

1453

71.0%

29.0%
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Q43r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

QA43r5:
Thoughts on
gun control -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Thoughts on
gun control
Thoughts on
gun control

4068

943

81.2%

18.8%

Q43r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r6:
Thoughts on
legalization of
marijuana -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Thoughts on
legalization of
marijuana
Thoughts on
legalization of
marijuana

4337

674

86.5%

13.5%
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Q43r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r7:
Thoughts on
religion -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Thoughts on
religion
Thoughts on
religion

3860

1151

77.0%

23.0%

Q43r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r8: Sexual
Harassment -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Sexual
Harassment
Sexual
Harassment

3973

1038

79.3%

20.7%
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Q43r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r9: Racial
Divisions -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO:
Racial
Divisions
Racial
Divisions

3847

1164

76.8%

23.2%

Q43r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q43r10: None
of the above -
When the
topic of
politics first
comes up with
a new date,
which of these
guestions are
off limits?

NO TO: None
of the above

None of the
above

2738

2273

54.6%

45.4%
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Q44r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44rl: Not
registering to
vote - When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Not
registering to
vote

Not
registering to
vote

4230

781

84.4%

15.6%

Q44r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r2: Did
not vote in the
last election -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?

NO TO: Did
not vote in the
last election
Did not vote in
the last
election

4451

560

88.8%

11.2%
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Q44r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r3: Not
knowing who
was running
for the
Presidency -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Not
knowing who
was running
for the
Presidency
Not knowing
who was
running for
the
Presidency

3536

1475

70.6%

29.4%

Q44ra

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r4: Not
having an
opinion on
key issues -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Not
having an
opinion on
key issues
Not having an
opinion on
key issues

4205

806

83.9%

16.1%
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Q44r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r5:
Posting
political views
on social
media - When
it comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO:
Posting
political views
on social
media
Posting
political views
on social
media

4443

568

88.7%

11.3%

Q44r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r6: Being
a Republican
- When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Being
a Republican
Being a
Republican

4475

536

89.3%

10.7%

Q44r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r7: Being
a Democrat -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Being
a Democrat
Being a
Democrat

4718

293

94.2%

5.8%
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Q44r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r8: Being
an
Independent -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Being
an
Independent
Being an
Independent

4821

190

96.2%

3.8%

Q44r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r9: Voted
for Donald
Trump - When
it comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?

NO TO: Voted
for Donald
Trump

Voted for
Donald Trump

3544

1467

70.7%

29.3%

Q44r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r10:
Voted for
Hillary Clinton
- When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Voted
for Hillary
Clinton

Voted for
Hillary Clinton

4543

468

90.7%

9.3%
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Q44r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44rll:
Voted for a
Third Party
Candidate -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: Voted
for a Third
Party
Candidate
Voted for a
Third Party
Candidate

4792

219

95.6%

4.4%

Q44r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q44r12: None
of the Above -
When it
comes to
dating, what
are your
political deal
breakers?
NO TO: None
of the Above
None of the
Above

3280

1731

65.5%

34.5%

Q45

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q45: Have
you ever
mislead a
date about
whom you
voted for?

No
Yes

4573
438

91.3%
8.7%

Page 219



Q46

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q46: In the
current
political
climate, do
you feel it is
more or less
important to
find out about
a potential
partner’s
political
views?
Much less
important
Less
important
More
important
Much more
important

746

1575

1987

703

14.9%

31.4%

39.7%

14.0%

Q47

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q47: In the
current
political
climate, are
you more or
less likely to
talk about
politics on or
before a first
date?

Much less
likely

Less likely
Same as
before
More likely

Much more
likely

1227
1066
1865

571

282

24.5%
21.3%
37.2%
11.4%

5.6%
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Q48r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48rl: Say
nothing - If
you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO: Say
nothing

Say nothing

4066

945

81.1%

18.9%

Q48r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48r2: Play
along/humor
them - If you
are on a first
date and your
partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO: Play
along/humor
them

Play
along/humor
them

4437

574

88.5%

11.5%

Page 221



Q48r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48r3:
Debate/argue
with them - If
you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO:
Debate/argue
with them
Debate/argue
with them

4439

572

88.6%

11.4%

Q48r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48r4.
Change the
subject - If
you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO:
Change the
subject
Change the
subject

3687

1324

73.6%

26.4%
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Q48r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

QA48r5:
Politely inform
them you don’
t agree - If
you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO:
Politely inform
them you don’
t agree
Politely inform
them you don’
t agree

2966

2045

59.2%

40.8%

Q48r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

QA48r6: Try to
understand
their
perspective -
If you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO: Try to
understand
their
perspective
Try to
understand
their
perspective

2751

2260

54.9%

45.1%
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Q48r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48r7: Leave
immediately -
If you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO:
Leave ...
Leave
immediately

4779

232

95.4%

4.6%

Q48r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q48r8: Other
(please
specify) - If
you are on a
first date and
your partner
expresses a
political
opinion that
you do not
agree with,
what would
you do?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)
Other (please
specify)

4932

79

98.4%

1.6%
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Q49r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49rl.
Organized
religion - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Organized
religion
Organized
religion

4476

535

89.3%

10.7%

Q49r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r2:
Environmental
/Conservation
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Environmental
/Conservation
organizations

Environmental
/Conservation
organizations

4605

406

91.9%

8.1%
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Q49r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r3: Pro-
Gun Rights
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Pro-
Gun Rights
organizations
Pro-Gun
Rights
organizations

4806

205

95.9%

4.1%

Q49r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r4: Gun
Control
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Gun
Control
organizations
Gun Control
organizations

4827

184

96.3%

3.7%

Page 226



Q49r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r5:
Formal
political
parties - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Formal
political
parties
Formal
political
parties

4817

194

96.1%

3.9%

Q49r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r6:
Women'’s
rights - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Women'’s
rights
Women'’s
rights

4549

462

90.8%

9.2%
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Q49r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r7: Animal
welfare - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Animal
welfare
Animal
welfare

4432

579

88.4%

11.6%

Q49r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r8: Anti-
poverty
causes/chariti
es - Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Anti-
poverty
causes/chariti
es
Anti-poverty
causes/chariti
es

4608

403

92.0%

8.0%
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Q49r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r9:
LGBTQ
causes - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
LGBTQ
causes
LGBTQ
causes

4618

393

92.2%

7.8%

Q49r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r10:
Youth/children
's charities -
Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Youth/children
's charities
Youth/children
's charities

4605

406

91.9%

8.1%
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Q49r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49rl1l:
Social/Racial
Justice
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Social/Racial
Justice
organizations
Social/Racial
Justice
organizations

4639

372

92.6%

7.4%

Q49r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r12:
Medical
causes/chariti
es - Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
Medical
causes/chariti
es

Medical
causes/chariti
es

4597

414

91.7%

8.3%
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Q49r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r13: Pro-
life
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Pro-
life
organizations
Pro-life
organizations

4824

187

96.3%

3.7%

Q49r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r14: Pro-
choice
organizations
- Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Pro-
choice
organizations
Pro-choice
organizations

4729

282

94.4%

5.6%

Q49r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49rl15:
International
development -
Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO:
International
development
International
development

4835

176

96.5%

3.5%
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Q49r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r16: Other
(please
specify) - Are
you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)

Other (please
specify)

4928

83

98.3%

1.7%

Q49r17

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q49r17: None
of the above -
Are you
active/involve
d in any of the
following
organizations/
charities?

NO TO: None
of the above
None of the
above

2245

2766

44.8%

55.2%

Q50r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q50r1:
Organized
religion - Are
you turned on
or off if a
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

1029

1709

1586

687

20.5%

34.1%

31.7%

13.7%
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Q50r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r2:
Conservation
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

782

1239

2193

797

15.6%

24.7%

43.8%

15.9%

Q50r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r3: Gun
Rights
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

1450

1508

1483

570

28.9%

30.1%

29.6%

11.4%
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Q50r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r4: Gun
Control
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
off if a
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

976

1455

1860

720

19.5%

29.0%

37.1%

14.4%

Q50r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r5:
Formal
political
parties - Are
you turned on
or offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

881

2095

1644

391

17.6%

41.8%

32.8%

7.8%
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Q50r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r6:
Women'’s
rights - Are
you turned on
or off if a
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on
Turned on

476

949

2320

1266

9.5%

18.9%

46.3%

25.3%

Q50r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r7: Animal
welfare - Are
you turned on
or offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

402

876

2272

1461

8.0%

17.5%

45.3%

29.2%
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Q50r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r8: Anti-
poverty
causes/chariti
es - Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

423

807

2555

1226

8.4%

16.1%

51.0%

24.5%

Q50r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r9:
LGBTQ
causes - Are
you turned on
or offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

1059

1286

1843

823

21.1%

25.7%

36.8%

16.4%
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Q50r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r10:
Youth/children
's charities -
Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

378

681

2519

1433

7.5%

13.6%

50.3%

28.6%

Q50r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r11:
Social/Racial
Justice
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

698

1189

2097

1027

13.9%

23.7%

41.8%

20.5%
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Q50r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r12:
Medical
causes/chariti
es - Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

352

705

2715

1239

7.0%

14.1%

54.2%

24.7%

Q50r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r13: Pro-
choice
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

844

1211

2082

874

16.8%

24.2%

41.5%

17.4%
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Q50r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50r14: Pro-
life
organizations
- Are you
turned on or
off if a
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

1268

1465

1590

688

25.3%

29.2%

31.7%

13.7%

Q50r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q50rl15:
International
development -
Are you
turned on or
offifa
potential
partner is
involved in the
following
organizations/
charities?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly
Turned on

Turned on

569

1312

2448

682

11.4%

26.2%

48.9%

13.6%
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Q51r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r1: Makes
at least as
much money
asldo -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
foll

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

831

2162

1432

586

16.6%

43.1%

28.6%

11.7%
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Q51r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r2: Has a
similar level of
education as
me - People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the fo

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

507

2034

1933

537

10.1%

40.6%

38.6%

10.7%
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Q51r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r3: Has a
successful
career -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
charact

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

365

1701

2263

682

7.3%

33.9%

45.2%

13.6%
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Q51r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r4: Is
physically
attractive to
me - People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

181

659

2292

1879

3.6%

13.2%

45.7%

37.5%

Page 243



Q5115

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r5: Has a
sense of
humor and
can make me
laugh -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of th

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

176

500

2214

2121

3.5%

10.0%

44.2%

42.3%
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Q51r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r6:
Belongs to the
same religion
as me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
follow

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

1390

2006

1010

605

27.7%

40.0%

20.2%

12.1%
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Q51r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r7: Has
the same
ethnic
background
as me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
foll

Not At All
Important

Not Very
Important

Very
Important

Must Have

1422

2048

1058

483

28.4%

40.9%

21.1%

9.6%
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Q51r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r8: Has a
life of his/her
own/ a sense
of
independence
(own friends,
hobbies, etc.)
- People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
pl

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very
Important
Must Have

212

760

2643

1396

4.2%

15.2%

52.7%

27.9%
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Q51r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r9: Has a
close
relationship
with his/her
family -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

380

1431

2287

913

7.6%

28.6%

45.6%

18.2%
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Q51r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r10:
Wants to have
children -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
charact

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

1929

1451

993
638

38.5%

29.0%

19.8%

12.7%
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Q51r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rll:
Wants to get
married -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
character

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

1145

1725

1325

816

22.8%

34.4%

26.4%

16.3%
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Q51r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl12: Is
comfortable
communicatin
g her/his
wants, needs,
and desires -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how

Not At All
Important

Not Very
Important
Very
Important

Must Have

199

495

2599

1718

4.0%

9.9%

51.9%

34.3%
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Q51r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl3: Is
comfortable
with his/her
own sexuality
- People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of th

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

208

548

2461

1794

4.2%

10.9%

49.1%

35.8%
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Q51r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl14: Has
similar
attitudes
about money
— spending,
saving, and
debt - People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
h

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very
Important

Must Have

250

844

2776

1141

5.0%

16.8%

55.4%

22.8%
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Q51r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl5: Is
confident and
self-assured -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

186

649

2812

1364

3.7%

13.0%

56.1%

27.2%
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Q51r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl6: Is
someone |
can trust and
confide in -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the fo

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

165

405

1453

2988

3.3%

8.1%

29.0%

59.6%
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Q51r17

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl7:
Shares my
political
beliefs -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following ch

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

813

2061

1667

470

16.2%

41.1%

33.3%

9.4%
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Q51r18

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51rl8:
Treats me
with respect -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
charact

Not At All
Important

Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

160

388

1232

3231

3.2%

7.7%

24.6%

64.5%

Page 257



Q51r19

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r19: Has
friends that |
get along with
- People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
follow

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

277

1138

2795

801

5.5%

22.7%

55.8%

16.0%
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Q51r20

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r20: Has
a great sense
of adventure -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

281

1216

2497

1017

5.6%

24.3%

49.8%

20.3%
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Q51r21

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r21:
Makes
enough time
for me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
chara

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

196

561

2495

1759

3.9%

11.2%

49.8%

35.1%
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Q51r22

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r22: Is
regularly very
romantic -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following cha

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

245

1163

2618

985

4.9%

23.2%

52.2%

19.7%
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Q51r23

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r23: Has
similar food
tastes/diet as
| do - People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the fol

Not At Al
Important

Not Very
Important

Very
Important

Must Have

464

2069

2018

460

9.3%

41.3%

40.3%

9.2%
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Q51r24

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r24: Has
the same
general level
of intelligence
as me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
eac

Not At All
Important

Not Very
Important
Very
Important

Must Have

261

1132

2626

992

5.2%

22.6%

52.4%

19.8%

Page 263



Q51r25

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r25:
Enjoys similar
activities/inter
ests as me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of th

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

211

895

2959

946

4.2%

17.9%

59.1%

18.9%
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Q51r28

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r28: Has
similar travel
interests like
me - People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the fol

Not At Al
Important

Not Very
Important

Very
Important

Must Have

310

1118

2603

980

6.2%

22.3%

51.9%

19.6%
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Q51r29

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r29: Has
similar tastes
in music/TV
as me -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the fol

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

352

1814

2261

584

7.0%

36.2%

45.1%

11.7%
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Q51r30

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q51r30: Is
physically fit -
People
consider
different
attitudes and
personal
characteristics
important
when
considering a
person for a
potential
committed
relationship.
Using the
scale below,
please tell us
how important
each of the
following
characterist

Not At All
Important
Not Very
Important
Very

Important

Must Have

375

1814

2226

596

7.5%

36.2%

44.4%

11.9%

Q52r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r1: My
enjoyment of
my sex life -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

520

1336

2143

1012

10.4%

26.7%

42.8%

20.2%
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Q52r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r2: My
feelings of
acceptability
as a sexual
partner - How
do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

541

1399

2165

906

10.8%

27.9%

43.2%

18.1%

Q52r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r3: My
likeliness to
sign up for a
dating
app/service -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

981

1692

1745

593

19.6%

33.8%

34.8%

11.8%
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Q52r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r4: My
experiences
with dating -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

502

1620

2169

720

10.0%

32.3%

43.3%

14.4%

Q52r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r5: My
confidence
when dating -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

486

1478

2200

847

9.7%

29.5%

43.9%

16.9%
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Q52r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r6: My
confidence
when asking
someone on a
date - How do
your feelings
about your
body affect
the following?

Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

617

1548

2089

757

12.3%

30.9%

41.7%

15.1%

Q52r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r7: My
day-to-day
emotions -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

358

1362

2436

855

7.1%

27.2%

48.6%

17.1%
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Q52r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q52r8: How
happy | feel in
everyday life -
How do your
feelings about
your body
affect the
following?
Very negative
effect
Somewhat
negative
effect
Somewhat
positive effect

Very positive

345

1234

2373

1059

6.9%

24.6%

47.4%

21.1%

Q53r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r1: | like
the way that |
look with my
clothes off -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

1108

1677

1571

655

22.1%

33.5%

31.4%

13.1%

Page 271



Q53r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r2: | feel
pressure from
my parents to
change my
appearance -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.

Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

2592

1089

869

461

51.7%

21.7%

17.3%

9.2%

Q53r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r3: | feel
pressure from
friends to
change my
appearance -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

2440

1428

815

328

48.7%

28.5%

16.3%

6.5%
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Q53r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r4: | feel
pressure from
partners to
change my
appearance -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

2193

1584

869

365

43.8%

31.6%

17.3%

7.3%

Q53r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r5: | feel
pressure to
change my
appearance to
attract dating
partners -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.

Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

1360

1307

1633

711

27.1%

26.1%

32.6%

14.2%
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Q53r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r6: | feel
pressure from
the media to
change my
appearance -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.

Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

1840

1238

1271

662

36.7%

24.7%

25.4%

13.2%

Q53r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r7: 1
constantly
worry about
being or
becoming fat -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

1041

1228

1699

1043

20.8%

24.5%

33.9%

20.8%
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Q53r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r8: I am
very
conscious of
even small
changes in
my weight -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

851

1433

1794

933

17.0%

28.6%

35.8%

18.6%

Q53r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r9: I am
happy with my
appearance -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

569

1452

2084

906

11.4%

29.0%

41.6%

18.1%
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Q53r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53r10: I am
happy with my
weight -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

995

1585

1598

833

19.9%

31.6%

31.9%

16.6%

Q53r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q53rll: lam
happy with my
muscle tone -
Please tell us
how much
you agree or
disagree with
different
aspects of
your
appearance
below.
Strongly
disagree
Somewhat
disagree
Somewhat
agree
Strongly
agree

975

1835

1640

561

19.5%

36.6%

32.7%

11.2%
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Q54

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q54: Which of
the following
describes
your attitudes
about children

| don’t want
any

| have as
many as |
want

I’'m currently
trying to have
kids

| want kids in
the future

1774

1697

140

1400

35.4%

33.9%

2.8%

27.9%

Q55r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q55r1:
Freezing
Eggs -
Assuming
cost is no
object, what
options would
you be willing
to explore to
reach your
child goals?
NO TO:
Freezing
Eggs
Freezing
Eggs

1065

475

3471

21.3%

9.5%

69.3%
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Q55r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q55r2:
Adoption -
Assuming
cost is no
object, what
options would
you be willing
to explore to
reach your
child goals?
NO TO:
Adoption

Adoption

722

818
3471

14.4%

16.3%
69.3%

Q55r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q55r3:
Surrogacy -
Assuming
cost is no
object, what
options would
you be willing
to explore to
reach your
child goals?
NO TO:
Surrogacy

Surrogacy

1148

392
3471

22.9%

7.8%
69.3%
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Q55r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q55r4:
Fertility
treatments -
Assuming
cost is no
object, what
options would
you be willing
to explore to
reach your
child goals?
NO TO:
Fertility
treatments
Fertility
treatments

897

643

3471

17.9%

12.8%

69.3%

Q5515

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q55r5: None
of the above -
Assuming
costis no
object, what
options would
you be willing
to explore to
reach your
child goals?
NO TO: None
of the above
None of the
above

1150

390

3471

22.9%

7.8%

69.3%
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Q56r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56rl1: Watch
a Romantic
Comedy
Movie - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

237

771

2550

1453

4.7%

15.4%

50.9%

29.0%

Q5612

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r2: Watch
a Dramatic
Movie - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

225

722

2729

1335

4.5%

14.4%

54.5%

26.6%

Q56r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r3: Watch
a Horror
Movie - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

896

1470

1598

1047

17.9%

29.3%

31.9%

20.9%
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Q56r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r4: Watch
a
Documentary
- [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

444

1299

2290

978

8.9%

25.9%

45.7%

19.5%

Q5615

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r5: Watch
Sports - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

718

1528

1755

1010

14.3%

30.5%

35.0%

20.2%

Q5616

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r6: Watch
a TV Show -
[pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

226

704

2758

1323

4.5%

14.0%

55.0%

26.4%
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Q56r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r7: Play
Video Games
- [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn’t
mind this

| would love
this

1106

1700

1354

851

22.1%

33.9%

27.0%

17.0%

Q56r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r8: Binge
watch a series
on Netflix/
Hulu - [pipe:
Q56_hid]

Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

533

1035

2082

1361

10.6%

20.7%

41.5%

27.2%

Q56r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r9: Watch
Youtube
videos - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn’t
mind this

| would love
this

809

1688

1756

758

16.1%

33.7%

35.0%

15.1%
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Q56r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r10: Play
Card/Board
Games -
[pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn’t
mind this

| would love
this

275

913

2419

1404

5.5%

18.2%

48.3%

28.0%

Q56r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r11:
Listen to
Music - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

167

604

2463

1777

3.3%

12.1%

49.2%

35.5%

Q56r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r12:
Dance - [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

350

1583

2014

1064

7.0%

31.6%

40.2%

21.2%
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Q56r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r13: Cook
- [pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

185

706

2252

1868

3.7%

14.1%

44.9%

37.3%

Q56r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r14:
Listen to an
Audio Book -
[pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn’t
mind this

| would love
this

1259

2088

1216

448

25.1%

41.7%

24.3%

8.9%

Q56115

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q56r15:
Listento a
Podcast -
[pipe:
Q56_hid]
Never
Acceptable
Acceptable,
but not for me
personally

| wouldn't
mind this

| would love
this

1145

2031

1398

437

22.8%

40.5%

27.9%

8.7%
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Q57r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57rl: Have
an iPhone -
How do you
feel about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

380

1194

2649

788

7.6%

23.8%

52.9%

15.7%

Q57r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r2: Have
an Android -
How do you
feel about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

380

1369

2580

682

7.6%

27.3%

51.5%

13.6%
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Q57r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r3: Have
a Smart watch
- How do you
feel about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

490

1589

2409

523

9.8%

31.7%

48.1%

10.4%

Q57r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r4: Have
a home voice
assistant
(Alexa,
Google
Home) - How
do you feel
about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

507

1446

2534

524

10.1%

28.9%

50.6%

10.5%
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Q5715

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r5: Did
not have
cable/satellite
- How do you
feel about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

757

2009

1764

481

15.1%

40.1%

35.2%

9.6%

Q57r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r6: Did
not have any
internet - How
do you feel
about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

1469

2233

991

318

29.3%

44.6%

19.8%

6.3%
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Q5717

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r7: Stole
neighbor's
internet - How
do you feel
about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

2562

1329

805

315

51.1%

26.5%

16.1%

6.3%

Q57r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r8: Did
not have a TV
- How do you
feel about a
partner having
or not having
the following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

1278

2096

1242

395

25.5%

41.8%

24.8%

7.9%
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Q57r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q57r9: Did
not have a
computer/lapt
op - How do
you feel about
a partner
having or not
having the
following
technology?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

992

2435

1233

351

19.8%

48.6%

24.6%

7.0%

Q58r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58rl:
Professionally
Decorated -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off
Slightly turned
on

Turned on

297

1053

2543

1118

5.9%

21.0%

50.7%

22.3%
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Q58r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r2: Nice
sheets -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

163

343

2587

1918

3.3%

6.8%

51.6%

38.3%

Q58r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r3: Dirty
Dishes -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

2190

2109

476

236

43.7%

42.1%

9.5%

4.7%
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Q58r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r4: Not a
lot of food in
the house -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off
Slightly turned
on

Turned on

654

2995

1086

276

13.1%

59.8%

21.7%

5.5%

Q58r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r5: Takes
care of their
lawn - When
you visit a
new partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off
Slightly turned
on

Turned on

176

443

2853

1539

3.5%

8.8%

56.9%

30.7%
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Q58r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r6: Lots of
books - When
you visit a
new partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

215

645

2582

1569

4.3%

12.9%

51.5%

31.3%

Q58r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r7: Clean
bathrooms -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

159
323

1866

2663

3.2%

6.4%

37.2%

53.1%
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Q58r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r8: Lots of
Collectables/K
nick knacks -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off
Slightly turned
on

Turned on

626

2008

1932

445

12.5%

40.1%

38.6%

8.9%

Q58r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r9:
College-style
furniture -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off
Slightly turned
on

Turned on

965

2344

1353

349

19.3%

46.8%

27.0%

7.0%

Page 293



Q58r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58r10: Dirty
laundry visible
- When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

2144

2088

528

251

42.8%

41.7%

10.5%

5.0%

Q58r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58rl1l:
Small/Old TV
- When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

805

2528

1309

369

16.1%

50.4%

26.1%

7.4%
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Q58r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58rl12: Pet
hair & pet
items visible -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

1514

1872

1247

378

30.2%

37.4%

24.9%

7.5%

Q58r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q58rl13: Has
a Roommate -
When you
visit a new
partner’s
house for the
first time, how
do you feel
about the
following?

Turned off

Slightly turned
off

Slightly turned
on

Turned on

1177

2616

944

274

23.5%

52.2%

18.8%

5.5%
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Q59

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label 059:

Approximately
how many
Ubers do you
take a month?

Valid Values 1 0 3403 67.9%
2 1 558 11.1%
3 2 343 6.8%
4 3 192 3.8%
5 4 145 2.9%
6 5 105 2.1%
7 6 52 1.0%
8 7 34 0.7%
9 8 26 0.5%
10 9 18 0.4%
11 10 58 1.2%
12 11 11 0.2%
13 12 4 0.1%
14 13 3 0.1%
15 14 4 0.1%
16 15 9 0.2%
17 16 2 0.0%
18 17 6 0.1%
19 18 3 0.1%
20 19 1 0.0%
21 20 9 0.2%
22 21 1 0.0%
23 22 1 0.0%
24 23 0 0.0%
25 24 1 0.0%
26 25 4 0.1%
27 26 2 0.0%
28 27 1 0.0%
29 28 0 0.0%
30 29 1 0.0%
31 30 1 0.0%
32 30 + 13 0.3%
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Q60_1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q60_1: Do
you know the
following
dating

terms: Breadc
rumbing
No, | don’t
know this
term

| know this
term, but don’
tuse it

Yes, | use this
term

4243

601

167

84.7%

12.0%

3.3%

Q60_2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q60_2: Do
you know the
following
dating

terms: Ghosti
ng

No, | don't
know this
term

| know this
term, but don’
tuse it

Yes, | use this
term

2689

1592

730

53.7%

31.8%

14.6%

Q60_3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q60_3: Do
you know the
following
dating

terms: Zombie

No, | don't
know this
term

| know this
term, but don’
t use it

Yes, | use this
term

3967

799

245

79.2%

15.9%

4.9%
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Q61

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q61:
Breadcrumbin
g is when you
send flirty
messages to
a possible
romantic
interest, but at
irregular
intervals. The
messages
(breadcrumbs
) are just
frequent
enough to
keep the other
person
interested, but
the interest is
never allowed
to progress
past th

| may have,
but | didn't
mean to

Yes
No

1143

723
3145

22.8%

14.4%
62.8%

Q6la

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q61a: Do you
feel like
someone has
ever
breadcrumbe
d you?

They may
have, but |
didn’t realize
it at the time

Yes
No

1213

1381
2417

24.2%

27.6%
48.2%
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Q62

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q62:
Ghosting is
when a
romantic
interest
suddenly
stops replying
to text
messages or
answering
calls with no
notice or
reason — they
become a
“ghost” that
you never see
or hear from
againHave
you ever
ghosted
someone?

| may have,
but | didn’t
mean to

Yes
No

662

1492
2857

13.2%

29.8%
57.0%

Q62a

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q62a: Do you
feel like
someone has
ever ghosted
you?

They may
have, but |
didn’t realize
it at the time

Yes
No

560

2196
2255

11.2%

43.8%
45.0%
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Q62b

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

o o~ WDN

Q62b: How
many days
without
contact before
you would
consider
yourself
“ghosted”?

A day

A few days
A week

A few weeks
A month

Longer than a
month

304
1203
1798

988

240

478

6.1%
24.0%
35.9%
19.7%

4.8%

9.5%

Q62crl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q62crl: After
contact on a
dating site -
How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

3224

1164

331

292

64.3%

23.2%

6.6%

5.8%
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Q62cr2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr2: After
a first date -
How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

2176
2016
515

304

43.4%
40.2%
10.3%

6.1%

Q62cr3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr3: After
a second date
- How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset
Extremely
Upset

1354
2327
936

394

27.0%
46.4%
18.7%

7.9%
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Q62cr4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr4: After
a third date -
How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

964
1987
1415

645

19.2%
39.7%
28.2%

12.9%

Q62cr5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr5: After
four to five
dates - How
upset are you
when you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset
Extremely
Upset

760
1340
1803

1108

15.2%
26.7%
36.0%

22.1%
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Q62cr6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr6: After
five to ten
dates - How
upset are you
when you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

662
969
1690

1690

13.2%
19.3%
33.7%

33.7%

Q62cr7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes Label

Valid Values

Q62cr7:
Exclusive
dating
relationship -
How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

575
579
1094

2763

11.5%
11.6%
21.8%

55.1%
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Q62cr8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q62cr8:
Committed
relationship -
How upset
are you when
you are
ghosted at the
following
relationship
stages?

Not Upset
Somewhat
Upset

Very Upset

Extremely
Upset

522
508
735

3246

10.4%
10.1%
14.7%

64.8%

Q63

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q63: A
Zombie is an
ex-romantic
interest who
re-establishes
contact long
after you
considered
them out of
your life.
Contact can
range from
liking a
post/photo on
social media,
a text or even
a phone call.
The zombie
may be
someone who
ghosted you,
or an

| may have,
but | didn't
mean to

Yes
No

606

1117
3288

12.1%

22.3%
65.6%
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Q63a

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q63a: Do you
feel like
someone has
ever zombied
you?

They may
have, but |
didn’t realize
it at the time

Yes
No

518

1990
2503

10.3%

39.7%

50.0%

Q63bri

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63brl: | felt
bad about
how it ended -
Why did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: | felt
bad about
how it ended
| felt bad
about how it
ended

1314

409

3288

26.2%

8.2%

65.6%

Q63br2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br2: 1
wanted to be
friends again -
Why did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: |
wanted to be
friends again

| wanted to be
friends again

1102

621

3288

22.0%

12.4%

65.6%
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Q63br3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br3: |1
wanted to
date them
again - Why
did you
reinitiate
contact?
NO TO: |
wanted to
date them
again

| wanted to
date them
again

1309

414

3288

26.1%

8.3%

65.6%

Q63br4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br4: |
wanted to
hookup - Why
did you
reinitiate
contact?
NO TO: |
wanted to
hookup

| wanted to
hookup

1289

434

3288

25.7%

8.7%

65.6%
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Q63br5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br5: |
wanted to
explain why |
stopped
contact - Why
did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: |
wanted to
explain why |
stopped
contact

| wanted to
explain why |
stopped
contact

1472

251

3288

29.4%

5.0%

65.6%

Q63br6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br6: | was
curious how
they were
doing - Why
did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: | was
curious how
they were
doing

| was curious
how they
were doing

896

827

3288

17.9%

16.5%

65.6%
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Q63br7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br7: They
posted
something on
social media
that | liked -
Why did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: They
posted
something on
social media
that | liked
They posted
something on
social media
that | liked

1349

374

3288

26.9%

7.5%

65.6%

Q63brs

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q63br8: Other
(please
specify) - Why
did you
reinitiate
contact?

NO TO: Other
(please
specify)

Other (please
specify)

1655

68

3288

33.0%

1.4%

65.6%
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Q64r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64rl: Sent
sexually
flirtatious e-
mails to a co-
worker - If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3106

1089
490

326

62.0%

21.7%
9.8%

6.5%

Q64r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r2:
Exchanged
erotic pictures
with strangers
over the
Internet - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?

Extremely
upset

Upset

A little upset

Not upset at
all

3426

786
461

338

68.4%

15.7%
9.2%

6.7%
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Q64r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r3:
Sexually
fantasized
about a
celebrity - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

865

792
1234

2120

17.3%

15.8%
24.6%

42.3%

Q64r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r4.
Sexually
fantasized
about
someone
he/she knows
- If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

1839

1334
1198

640

36.7%

26.6%
23.9%

12.8%
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Q64r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r5: Used
pornography
alone - If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

1366

879
969

1797

27.3%

17.5%
19.3%

35.9%

Q64r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r6:
Engaged in
online sexual
chats or
Webcamming
- If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3142

978
519

372

62.7%

19.5%
10.4%

7.4%
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Q64r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r7: Had
sex with a
prostitute - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3728

580
393

310

74.4%

11.6%
7.8%

6.2%

Q64r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r8: Had
sexual
intercourse
with another
partner - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the ...
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3789

533
392

297

75.6%

10.6%
7.8%

5.9%
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Q64r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r9: Had
oral sex with
another
partner - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the ...
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3717

569
397

328

74.2%

11.4%
7.9%

6.5%

Q64r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r10:
Romantically
kissed
someone else
- If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

3210

982
499

320

64.1%

19.6%
10.0%

6.4%
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Q64r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64rl1l: Got
drunk and
kissed
someone else
- If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

2459

1411
776

365

49.1%

28.2%
15.5%

7.3%

Q64r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r12: Got
drunk and
flirted with
someone else
- If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

1905

1604
1085

417

38.0%

32.0%
21.7%

8.3%
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Q64r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64rl3:
Visited a strip
club without
telling you - If
you were/are
ina
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

1673

1251
1188

899

33.4%

25.0%
23.7%

17.9%

Q64r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q64r14: Sent
sexually
flirtatious
messages to
someone
he/she knows
over social
media - If you
were/are in a
committed
relationship,
how would it
make you feel
if your partner
did the
following?
Extremely
upset

Upset
A little upset

Not upset at
all

2912

1187
571

341

58.1%

23.7%
11.4%

6.8%
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Q65_info

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

Q65_info: The
following set
of questions
will ask you
about your
attitudes
towards
affection &
sex in dating
relationships.
Some of the
guestions in
this section
contain
explicit
content. Your
answers will
be completely
anonymous &
confidential,
and only

Yes

No

4069
942

81.2%

18.8%

Q65

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q65: Have

benefits”
relationship
(where you
have casual
sex with a

commitment

of

Yes

No, but |
would/have

No, | would
never

you ever had
a “friends with

friend/acquain
tance with no

or expectation

commitment)?

considered it

2245

937

887

942

44.8%

18.7%

17.7%

18.8%
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Q66r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66rl: One
partner met
someone else
for casual
dating - Why
did your most
recent friends
with benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: One
partner met
someone else
for casual
dating

One partner
met someone
else for
casual dating

2005

240

2766

40.0%

4.8%

55.2%

Q6612

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r2: One
partner met
someone else
for serious
dating - Why
did your most
recent friends
with benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: One
partner met
someone else
for serious
dating

One partner
met someone
else for
serious dating

1778

467

2766

35.5%

9.3%

55.2%
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Q66r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r3: One
partner
started having
sex with a
new person -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: One
partner
started having
sex with a
new person
One partner
started having
sex with a
new person

2031

214

2766

40.5%

4.3%

55.2%

Q66r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r4: One
partner
wanted a
deeper
commitment -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: One
partner
wanted a
deeper
commitment
One partner
wanted a
deeper
commitment

1819

426

2766

36.3%

8.5%

55.2%

Page 318



Q6615

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r5: Sex
was not good
- Why did
your most
recent friends
with benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: Sex
was not good
Sex was not
good

2048

197

2766

40.9%

3.9%

55.2%

Q66r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r6:
Stopped
being
convenient -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO:
Stopped
being
convenient
Stopped
being
convenient

1811

434

2766

36.1%

8.7%

55.2%
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Q6617

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r7: It had
gone on too
long - Why did
your most
recent friends
with benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: It had
gone on too
long

It had gone on
too long

1956

289

2766

39.0%

5.8%

55.2%

Q66r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r8:
Partner broke
the ground
rules/lied -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO:
Partner broke
the ground
rules/lied
Partner broke
the ground
rules/lied

2060

185

2766

41.1%

3.7%

55.2%

Page 320



Q66r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r9: A
partner
moved away -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: A
partner
moved away
A partner
moved away

1785

460

2766

35.6%

9.2%

55.2%

Q66r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r10: It
turned into a
more serious
dating
relationship -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: It
turned into a
more serious
dating
relationship
It turned into a
more serious
dating
relationship

2049

196

2766

40.9%

3.9%

55.2%
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Q66r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r11: 1 am
still currently
in a friends
with benefits
relationship -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: I am
still currently
in a friends
with benefits
relationship

| am still
currently in a
friends with
benefits
relationship

1955

290

2766

39.0%

5.8%

55.2%

Q66r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q66r12: None
of the above -
Why did your
most recent
friends with
benefits
relationship
end?

NO TO: None
of the above
None of the
above

2048

197

2766

40.9%

3.9%

55.2%
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Q67

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q67: In your
opinion, how
long would
the ideal
friends with
benefits
relationship
last?

Less than a
week

Less than a
month

One to two
months

Two to three
months
Three months
to 6 months
Longer than 6
months

Until either
partner
decides to
end it

Until both
partners want
to make it
more serious

132

168

308

310

335

155

1516

258

1829

2.6%

3.4%

6.1%

6.2%

6.7%

3.1%

30.3%

5.1%

36.5%
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Q68r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68rl:
Exclusive with
one FWB at a
time - Which
of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

300

769

1107
1006
1829

6.0%

15.3%

22.1%
20.1%
36.5%

Q68r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r2: Close
friends of your
FWB are off
limits - Which
of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

328

887

989
978
1829

6.5%

17.7%

19.7%
19.5%
36.5%
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Q68r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r3: Mutual
friends are off
limits - Which
of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

363

864

952
1003
1829

7.2%

17.2%

19.0%
20.0%
36.5%

Q68r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r4:
Disclose all
other current
sexual
partners -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

461

771

924
1026
1829

9.2%

15.4%

18.4%
20.5%
36.5%
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Q68r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r5:
Disclose all
other current
dating
partners -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

427

854

985
916
1829

8.5%

17.0%

19.7%
18.3%
36.5%

Q68r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r6:
Condom Use
- Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

158

651

729
1644
1829

3.2%

13.0%

14.5%
32.8%
36.5%
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Q68r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r7: Birth
control (pill,
IUD etc) -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

215

502

808
1657
1829

4.3%

10.0%

16.1%
33.1%
36.5%

Q68r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r8:
Allowed to tell
close friends -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

751

1427

669
335
1829

15.0%

28.5%

13.4%
6.7%
36.5%
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Q68r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r9:
Allowed to tell
mutual friends
- Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?

Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

940

1367

597
278
1829

18.8%

27.3%

11.9%
5.5%
36.5%

Q68r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r10: The
relationship
must be
private -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

254

947

1116
865
1829

5.1%

18.9%

22.3%
17.3%
36.5%
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Q68ri11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68rll: Veto
power over a
simultaneous
FwWB
relationship -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

594

1027

887
674
1829

11.9%

20.5%

17.7%
13.5%
36.5%

Q68r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68rl12:
Limits on
when/how
they can
contact you -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

640

1390

796
356
1829

12.8%

27.7%

15.9%
7.1%
36.5%
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Q68r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q68r13: Can'’t
be a virgin -
Which of the
following rules
would you
apply to a
friends with
benefits
(FWB)
relationship?
Never agree
to

Would
consider it

Would prefer
Must have

716

1101

738
627
1829

14.3%

22.0%

14.7%
12.5%
36.5%

Q69

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q69: Isa
FWB
relationship
something
you seek out
or does it “just
happen”?

| usually seek
them out
It usually just
happens

425

1820

2766

8.5%

36.3%

55.2%
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Q70

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q70: In your
experience,
what usually
comes first:
the friends or
the benefits?
Valid Values 1 Usually
friends before 1695 33.8%
the sex
2 Usually sex
partners 0
before the 550 11.0%
friendship
Missing Values System 2766 55.2%
Q71
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q71: How
many friends
with benefits
relationships
have you had
in your
lifetime?
Valid Values 1 0 28 0.6%
2 1 519 10.4%
3 2 593 11.8%
4 3 383 7.6%
5 4 198 4.0%
6 5 157 3.1%
7 6 65 1.3%
8 7 30 0.6%
9 8 31 0.6%
10 9 17 0.3%
11 10 75 1.5%
12 11 8 0.2%
13 12 12 0.2%
14 13 10 0.2%
15 14 3 0.1%
16 15 14 0.3%
17 16 3 0.1%
18 17 5 0.1%
19 18 5 0.1%
20 19 0 0.0%
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Q71

Value Count Percent
21 20 24 0.5%
22 21 1 0.0%
23 22 1 0.0%
24 23 0 0.0%
25 24 1 0.0%
26 25 4 0.1%
27 26 0 0.0%
28 27 2 0.0%
29 28 2 0.0%
30 29 0 0.0%
31 30 2 0.0%
32 30 + 52 1.0%
Missing Values System 2766 55.2%
Q72
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q72: Do you
generally
regret a
friends with
benefits
relationship
afterwards?
Valid Values 1 Never 846 16.9%
2 Sometimes 1095 21.9%
3 Often 144 2.9%
4 Always 160 3.2%
Missing Values System 2766 55.2%
Q73
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q73: Do you
remain friends
with a friends
with benefits
partner
afterwards?
Valid Values 1 Never 293 5.8%
2 Sometimes 1099 21.9%
3 Often 489 9.8%
4 Always 364 7.3%
Missing Values System 2766 55.2%
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Q74

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q74: Have
you ever had
a friends with
benefits
relationship
turninto a
romantic
relationship?

No
Yes

1235
1010
2766

24.6%
20.2%
55.2%

Q75r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r1: The
sex was great
- What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: The
sex was great
The sex was
great

626

384

4001

12.5%

7.7%

79.8%

Q75r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r2: |
began to fall
in love - What
is the primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: |
began to fall
in love

| began to fall
in love

633

377

4001

12.6%

7.5%

79.8%
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Q75r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r3: 1
began to feel
deeply
attached -
What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: |
began to feel
deeply
attached

| began to feel
deeply
attached

586

424

4001

11.7%

8.5%

79.8%

Q75r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r4: | found
we had
common
interest -
What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: |
found we had
common
interest

| found we
had common
interest

715

295

4001

14.3%

5.9%

79.8%
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Q7515

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r5: They
made me
laugh - What
is the primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: They
made me
laugh

They made
me laugh

715

295

4001

14.3%

5.9%

79.8%

Q75r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r6: | felt
comfortable in
their presence
- What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?

NO TO: | felt
comfortable in
their presence

| felt
comfortable in
their presence

542

468

4001

10.8%

9.3%

79.8%
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Q75r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r7: 1 was
interested in
more
commitment
when
beginning the
relationship -
What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: | was
interested in
more
commitment
when
beginning the
relationship

| was
interested in
more
commitment
when
beginning the
relationship

795

215

4001

15.9%

4.3%

79.8%

Q75r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q75r8: We
felt obliged -
What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
NO TO: We
felt obliged
We felt
obliged

924

86

4001

18.4%

1.7%

79.8%
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Q75r9

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q75r9: We
got pregnant -
What is the
primary
reason why it
turned into a
committed
relationship?
i NO TO: W
Valid Values 0 O TO: We 954 19.0%
got pregnant
L We got 56 1.1%
pregnant
Missing Values System 4001 79.8%
Q76
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label Q76: What is
the longest
sexual dry
spell you have
gone through
(times
between
sex)?
Valid Values 1 Less than a 188 3.8%
month
1-2 months 230 4.6%
2-6 months 410 8.2%
6 months — 1 603 12.0%
year
5 1-2 years 538 10.7%
6 2-5 years 642 12.8%
7 5-10 years 530 10.6%
8 10+ years 566 11.3%
9 | am still a 362 7.2%
virgin
Missing Values System 942 18.8%
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Q77

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q77: How
long is it since
you last had
sex?
Valid Values Today 116 2.3%
Yesterday 170 3.4%
In the past
week (3-7 370 7.4%
days ago)
4 1-2 weeks 278 550
ago
5 Less than a 238 47%
month
1-2 months 261 5.2%
2-6 months 388 7.7%
6 months — 1 330 6.6%
year
9 1-2 years 311 6.2%
10 2-5 years 420 8.4%
11 5-10 years 369 7.4%
12 10+ years 456 9.1%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%
Q78
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label Q78: How
long do you
go without sex
before you
consider it a
dry spell?
Valid Values 1 Less than a 359 720
month
1-2 months 627 12.5%
2-6 months 656 13.1%
6 months — 1 969 19.3%
year
5 1-2 years 504 10.1%
6 2-5 years 244 4.9%
7 5-10 years 147 2.9%
8 10+ years 201 4.0%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%
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Q79

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q79: How
much does
being in a dry
spell bother
you?

Not at all

A little bit

It bothers me
very much

1416
1656

635

1304

28.3%
33.0%

12.7%

26.0%

Q80r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80rl: Slept
with a
stranger |
wouldn’t
normally find
sexually
attractive -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Slept
with a
stranger |
wouldn't
normally find
sexually
attractive
Slept with a
stranger |
wouldn’t
normally find
sexually
attractive

3393

314

1304

67.7%

6.3%

26.0%
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Q80r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r2: Slept
with a
stranger |
found
attractive -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Slept
with a
stranger |
found
attractive
Slept with a
stranger |
found
attractive

3243

464

1304

64.7%

9.3%

26.0%

Q80r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r3: Slept
with an ex-
partner -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Slept
with an ex-
partner

Slept with an
ex-partner

3034

673

1304

60.5%

13.4%

26.0%
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Q80r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r4: Slept
with an old
FWB/one
night stand -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Slept
with an old
FWB/one
night stand
Slept with an
old FWB/one
night stand

3094

613

1304

61.7%

12.2%

26.0%

Q80r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r5: Had a
one-night
stand / casual
sex - Which of
the following
have you
donetoenda
sexual dry
spell?

NO TO: Had a
one-night
stand / casual
sex

Had a one-
night stand /
casual sex

2843

864

1304

56.7%

17.2%

26.0%
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Q80r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r6:
Started a new
friends with
benefits
relationship -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO:
Started a new
friends with
benefits
relationship
Started a new
friends with
benefits
relationship

3274

433

1304

65.3%

8.6%

26.0%

Q80r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r7: Paid
for sex -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Paid
for sex

Paid for sex

3500

207
1304

69.8%

4.1%
26.0%
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Q80r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r8: Slept
with someone
then
“ghosted”
them - Which
of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: Slept
with someone
then
“ghosted”
them

Slept with
someone then
“ghosted”
them

3469

238

1304

69.2%

4.7%

26.0%

Q80r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q80r9: None
of the above -
Which of the
following have
you done to
end a sexual
dry spell?

NO TO: None
of the above

None of the
above

1946

1761

1304

38.8%

35.1%

26.0%
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QlOarlcl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0arlcl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Hugging -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

romantic/sexu

2216

1491

1304

44.2%

29.8%

26.0%

Q10arlc2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

QlO0arlc2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Hugging -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

romantic/sexu

1843

1864

1304

36.8%

37.2%

26.0%
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QlO0arlc3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10arlc3: 1st
Date -
Hugging -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 2293 45.8%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1414 28.2%

Q10arlc4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0arlc4:
Casually
Dating -
Hugging -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1141 22.8%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2566 51.2%
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Ql0arlch

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0arlch:
Committed
Relationship -
Hugging -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1424 28.4%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2283 45.6%

Q10arlc6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q1l10arlc6:
Never
Appropriate -
Hugging -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3615 72.1%

92 1.8%
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QlO0ar2cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l0ar2cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Holding hands
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

2853

854

1304

56.9%

17.0%

26.0%

Ql0ar2c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0ar2c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Holding hands
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

2560

1147

1304

51.1%

22.9%

26.0%
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Ql0ar2c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar2c3: 1st

Date - Holding
hands - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 1686 33.6%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2021 40.3%

Ql0ar2c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar2c4:

Casually
Dating -
Holding hands
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1218 24.3%
Dating
1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2489 49.7%
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Ql0ar2c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar2c5:

Committed
Relationship -
Holding hands
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1366 27.3%
Relationship
1 Committed

Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2341 46.7%

Ql0ar2c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar2cé:

Never
Appropriate -
Holding hands
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3600 71.8%

107 2.1%
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Ql0ar3cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar3cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Peck on the
cheek - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

2516

1191

1304

50.2%

23.8%

26.0%

Q10ar3c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar3c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Peck on the
cheek - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

2319

1388

1304

46.3%

27.7%

26.0%
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Q1l10ar3c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar3c3: 1st
Date - Peck
on the cheek -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 2589 51.7%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1118 22.3%

Q1l0ar3c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar3c4:
Casually
Dating - Peck
on the cheek -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1670 33.3%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2037 40.7%

Page 351



Q10ar3c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar3c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Peck on the
cheek - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 2078 41.5%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1629 32.5%

Q10ar3c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar3c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Peck on the
cheek - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3581 71.5%

126 2.5%

Page 352



Ql0ar4cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l0ar4cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

romantic/sexu

2617

1090

1304

52.2%

21.8%

26.0%

Q10ar4c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l0ar4c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

romantic/sexu

2123

1584

1304

42.4%

31.6%

26.0%
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Ql0ar4c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0ar4c3: 1st
Date -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 940 18.8%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2767 55.2%

Q1l0ar4c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0ar4c4.
Casually
Dating -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1309 26.1%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2398 47.9%
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Ql0ar4ch

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar4c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1223 24.4%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2484 49.6%

Q10ar4c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar4c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Cuddling -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3594 71.7%

113 2.3%
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Ql0ar5cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar5cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Kissing -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

romantic/sexu

2065

1642

1304

41.2%

32.8%

26.0%

Ql0ar5c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar5c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Kissing -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

romantic/sexu

1815

1892

1304

36.2%

37.8%

26.0%
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Ql0ar5c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

1
System

Q1l10ar5c3: 1st
Date - Kissing
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2201

1506
1304

43.9%

30.1%
26.0%

Q1l10ar5c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0ar5c4:
Casually
Dating -
Kissing -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1096

2611

1304

21.9%

52.1%

26.0%
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Ql0ar5c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0ar5ch:
Committed
Relationship -
Kissing -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1258 25.1%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2449 48.9%

Q10ar5c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar5c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Kissing -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3603 71.9%

104 2.1%
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QlOar6cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0ar6cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Making out -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

romantic/sexu

2025

1682

1304

40.4%

33.6%

26.0%

QlO0ar6c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l0ar6c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Making out -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

romantic/sexu

1791

1916

1304

35.7%

38.2%

26.0%
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Ql0ar6c3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

1
System

Q1l10ar6c3: 1st
Date - Making
out - Which of
the following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: 1st
Date

1st Date

2588

1119
1304

51.6%

22.3%
26.0%

Q1l10ar6c4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l0ar6c4:
Casually
Dating -
Making out -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casually
Dating
Casually
Dating

1287

2420

1304

25.7%

48.3%

26.0%
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Ql0ar6c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar6c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Making out -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1288 25.7%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2419 48.3%

Q10ar6c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar6c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Making out -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3579 71.4%

128 2.6%
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QlOar7cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0ar7cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup - Oral
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

2195

1512

1304

43.8%

30.2%

26.0%

QlOar7c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Ql0ar7c2:
Friends with
Benefits - Oral
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

1945

1762

1304

38.8%

35.2%

26.0%
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QlO0ar7c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0ar7c3: 1st
Date - Oral
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 587 11.7%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3120 62.3%

QlOar7c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Ql0ar7c4:
Casually
Dating - Oral
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 2134 42.6%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1573 31.4%
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QlO0ar7ch

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0ar7c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Oral Sex -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1072 21.4%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2635 52.6%

QlO0ar7c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q1l10ar7c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Oral Sex -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3450 68.8%

257 5.1%
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Ql0ar8cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar8c1l:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

1908

1799

1304

38.1%

35.9%

26.0%

Q10ar8c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q1l10ar8c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

1697

2010

1304

33.9%

40.1%

26.0%
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Q1l10ar8c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar8c3: 1st
Date - Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 651 13.0%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3056 61.0%

Q1l10ar8c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l10ar8c4:
Casually
Dating -
Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1886 37.6%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1821 36.3%
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Q10ar8c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar8c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1002 20.0%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2705 54.0%

Q10ar8c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar8c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Sexual
intercourse -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3542 70.7%

165 3.3%
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Ql0ar9cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10ar9cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Sexting -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

romantic/sexu

2572

1135

1304

51.3%

22.7%

26.0%

Q1l0ar9c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10ar9c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Sexting -
Which of the
following

al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

romantic/sexu

2267

1440

1304

45.2%

28.7%

26.0%
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Q10ar9c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar9c3: 1st
Date - Sexting
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 433 8.6%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3274 65.3%

Q10ar9c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar9c4:
Casually
Dating -
Sexting -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 2309 46.1%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1398 27.9%
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Q10ar9c5h

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar9ch:
Committed
Relationship -
Sexting -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1718 34.3%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1989 39.7%

Q10ar9c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10ar9c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Sexting -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2921 58.3%

786 15.7%
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Q10arl0cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar10cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casual Sex 2459 49.1%
Hookup

1 Casual Sex
Hookup

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1248 24.9%

Q10ar10c2

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10arl0c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Friends with 2070 41.3%
Benefits

1 Friends with
Benefits

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1637 32.7%
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Q10ar10c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar10c3:
1st Date -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 681 13.6%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3026 60.4%

Q1l10ar10c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar10c4:
Casually
Dating -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1739 34.7%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1968 39.3%

Page 372



Q10ar10c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar10c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1140 22.7%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2567 51.2%

Q10ar10c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10arl10c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Massage -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3561 71.1%

146 2.9%
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Ql0arllcl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0arlicl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Saying ‘I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casual Sex 3542 70.7%
Hookup

1 Casual Sex
Hookup

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

165 3.3%

Ql0arllc2

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q1l0arllc2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Saying “I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Friends with 3427 68.4%
Benefits

1 Friends with
Benefits

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

280 5.6%
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Ql0arllc3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0arllc3:
1st Date -
Saying ‘I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?
Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 181 3.6%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3526 70.4%

Ql0arllc4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label QlO0arlic4:
Casually
Dating -
Saying “I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 3194 63.7%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

513 10.2%
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Ql0arllch

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arllich:
Committed
Relationship -
Saying ‘I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

668

3039

1304

13.3%

60.6%

26.0%

Q10arllc6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arllicé6:
Never
Appropriate -
Saying “I
Love You” -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

3572

135

1304

71.3%

2.7%

26.0%
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Ql0arl2cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0arl2cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup - Try
a Threesome
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casual Sex 2740 54.7%
Hookup

1 Casual Sex
Hookup

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

967 19.3%

Ql0arl2c2

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q1l10arl2c2:
Friends with
Benefits - Try
a Threesome
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Friends with 2788 55.6%
Benefits

1 Friends with
Benefits

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

919 18.3%
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Ql0arl2c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0ar12c3:
1st Date - Try
a Threesome
- Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 233 4.6%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3474 69.3%

Ql0arl2c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Ql0arl2c4:
Casually
Dating - Try a
Threesome -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 3156 63.0%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

551 11.0%
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Ql0arl2c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl2c5h:
Committed
Relationship -
Try a
Threesome -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

2816

891

1304

56.2%

17.8%

26.0%

Q10arl12c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl2c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Try a
Threesome -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

1970

1737

1304

39.3%

34.7%

26.0%
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Ql0arl3cl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl3cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup -
Have sober
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
NO TO:
Casual Sex
Hookup
Casual Sex
Hookup

2179

1528

1304

43.5%

30.5%

26.0%

Q1l0ar13c2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl3c2:
Friends with
Benefits -
Have sober
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
NO TO:
Friends with
Benefits
Friends with
Benefits

1889

1818

1304

37.7%

36.3%

26.0%
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Q10arl13c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar13c3:
1st Date -
Have sober
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 811 16.2%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2896 57.8%

Q1l1l0ar13c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar13c4:
Casually
Dating - Have
sober Sex -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 1768 35.3%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1939 38.7%
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Q10arl13c5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q10ar13c5:
Committed
Relationship -
Have sober
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Committed 1150 22.9%
Relationship
1 Committed
Relationship

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

2557 51.0%

Q10ar13c6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q10arl13c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Have sober
Sex - Which
of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship ...
Valid Values 0 NO TO: Never
Appropriate

1 Never
Appropriate
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3477 69.4%

230 4.6%
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Ql0arl4cl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l10arl4cl:
Casual Sex
Hookup - Use
sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casual Sex 2631 52.5%
Hookup

1 Casual Sex
Hookup

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1076 21.5%

Q10arl4c2

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q1l10arl4c2:
Friends with
Benefits - Use
sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Friends with 2350 46.9%
Benefits

1 Friends with
Benefits

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1357 27.1%
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Ql0arl4c3

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l10ar14c3:
1st Date - Use
sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO: 1st
Date

1 1st Date 304 6.1%
Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

3403 67.9%

Ql0arl4c4

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q1l0arl4c4:
Casually
Dating - Use
sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Casually 2663 53.1%
Dating

1 Casually
Dating

Missing Values System 1304 26.0%

1044 20.8%
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Q10arl4c5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl4ch:
Committed
Relationship -
Use sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO:
Committed
Relationship
Committed
Relationship

1243

2464

1304

24.8%

49.2%

26.0%

Q10arl4c6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q10arl4c6:
Never
Appropriate -
Use sex toys -
Which of the
following
romantic/sexu
al behaviors
are
appropriate
for each of
these
relationship
stages?

NO TO: Never
Appropriate
Never
Appropriate

3189

518

1304

63.6%

10.3%

26.0%
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Q110

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q110: In the

past 12
months, how
many times
have you had
sex?

Valid Values 0 1715 34.2%
1 201 4.0%
2 173 3.5%
3 160 3.2%
4 97 1.9%
5 110 2.2%
6 86 1.7%
7 39 0.8%
8 45 0.9%
9 19 0.4%
10 100 2.0%
11 8 0.2%
12 66 1.3%
13 0.1%
14 9 0.2%
15 45 0.9%
16 3 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 0.1%
19 0.0%
20 102 2.0%
21 0.0%
22 0.1%
23 0.1%
24 13 0.3%
25 40 0.8%
26 0.1%
27 0.0%
28 0.0%
29 0.0%
30 69 1.4%
34 3 0.1%
35 14 0.3%
36 0.1%
37 0.0%
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Q110

Value Count Percent
40 47 0.9%
42 0.0%
44 0.0%
45 0.2%
48 3 0.1%
50 84 1.7%
52 4 0.1%
53 1 0.0%
54 1 0.0%
55 3 0.1%
56 3 0.1%
57 1 0.0%
59 1 0.0%
60 18 0.4%
63 1 0.0%
65 1 0.0%
67 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 8 0.2%
72 1 0.0%
74 1 0.0%
75 8 0.2%
76 1 0.0%
77 1 0.0%
80 6 0.1%
84 1 0.0%
85 2 0.0%
90 3 0.1%
99 2 0.0%
100 68 1.4%
120 9 0.2%
125 2 0.0%
133 1 0.0%
134 1 0.0%
136 1 0.0%
140 1 0.0%
146 1 0.0%
150 9 0.2%
152 1 0.0%
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Q110

Value Count Percent
175 1 0.0%
180 1 0.0%
192 2 0.0%
200 17 0.3%
212 0.0%
234 0.0%
250 0.1%
266 1 0.0%
300 12 0.2%
340 1 0.0%
365 2 0.0%
369 1 0.0%
458 1 0.0%
500 5 0.1%
578 1 0.0%
999 1 0.0%
1000 9 0.2%
Missing Values System 1486 29.7%
noanswerQ110 rl
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | noanswerQ11
0_rl:Inthe
past 12
months, how
many times
have you had
sex?: Prefer
not to answer
- No Answer
Valid Values 0 NO TO: In the
past 12
months, how
many times 4467 89.1%
have you had
sex?: Prefer
not to answer
1 In the past 12
months, how
many times 544 10.9%

have you had
sex?: Prefer
not to answer
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Q111

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q111: How

many sexual
partners have
you had in
your lifetime?

Valid Values 0 348 6.9%
1 308 6.1%
2 250 5.0%
3 266 5.3%
4 182 3.6%
5 274 5.5%
6 164 3.3%
7 106 2.1%
8 130 2.6%
9 52 1.0%
10 219 4.4%
11 26 0.5%
12 97 1.9%
13 36 0.7%
14 21 0.4%
15 150 3.0%
16 17 0.3%
17 9 0.2%
18 17 0.3%
19 7 0.1%
20 143 2.9%
21 12 0.2%
22 0.2%
23 0.2%
24 0.2%
25 70 1.4%
26 0.1%
27 0.1%
28 0.1%
29 1 0.0%
30 76 1.5%
31 7 0.1%
32 3 0.1%
33 5 0.1%
34 2 0.0%
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Q111

Value Count Percent
35 27 0.5%
36 0.1%
37 0.1%
38 0.1%
39 2 0.0%
40 52 1.0%
41 1 0.0%
43 3 0.1%
44 2 0.0%
45 7 0.1%
48 2 0.0%
49 2 0.0%
50 76 1.5%
52 3 0.1%
53 1 0.0%
54 1 0.0%
55 8 0.2%
56 5 0.1%
60 16 0.3%
65 8 0.2%
67 0.1%
69 0.0%
70 7 0.1%
75 10 0.2%
76 2 0.0%
80 6 0.1%
85 2 0.0%
90 2 0.0%
92 1 0.0%
95 2 0.0%
100 66 1.3%
102 1 0.0%
104 1 0.0%
110 4 0.1%
120 5 0.1%
125 2 0.0%
127 1 0.0%
130 1 0.0%
134 1 0.0%
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Q111

Value Count Percent

135 1 0.0%
137 1 0.0%
143 1 0.0%
147 1 0.0%
150 9 0.2%
167 1 0.0%
175 1 0.0%
200 15 0.3%
226 1 0.0%
231 0.0%
250 0.1%
300 11 0.2%
363 0.0%
400 0.0%
409 0.0%
450 1 0.0%
500 10 0.2%
555 1 0.0%
589 1 0.0%
600 1 0.0%
700 1 0.0%
776 1 0.0%
800 1 0.0%
1000 17 0.3%
Missing Values System 1535 30.6%
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noanswerQ111 rl

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | noanswerQ11

1 rl: How
many sexual
partners have
you had in
your lifetime?:
Prefer not to
answer - No
Answer

Valid Values 0 NO TO: How

many sexual
partners have
you had in 4418 88.2%
your lifetime?:
Prefer not to
answer
1 How many

sexual
partners have
you had in 593 11.8%
your lifetime?:
Prefer not to
answer

Q113

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q113: When

having sexual
intercourse, in
general what
percentage of
the time do
you
experience
orgasm?

Valid Values 0 371 7.4%
1 42 0.8%
2 42 0.8%
3 9 0.2%
4 10 0.2%
5 55 1.1%
6 7 0.1%
7 0.1%
8 0.0%
9 0.0%
10 108 2.2%
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Q113

Value Count Percent
12 5 0.1%
15 27 0.5%
17 0.0%
19 0.0%
20 86 1.7%
22 0.0%
23 0.1%
24 0.0%
25 72 1.4%
26 0.0%
27 0.0%
29 2 0.0%
30 65 1.3%
33 1 0.0%
34 1 0.0%
35 5 0.1%
38 2 0.0%
39 2 0.0%
40 62 1.2%
42 1 0.0%
44 0.0%
45 17 0.3%
46 1 0.0%
49 1 0.0%
50 348 6.9%
52 1 0.0%
54 1 0.0%
55 5 0.1%
56 1 0.0%
58 1 0.0%
59 3 0.1%
60 82 1.6%
62 1 0.0%
65 18 0.4%
66 0.0%
67 0.1%
68 0.0%
69 0.0%
70 85 1.7%
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Q113

Value Count Percent

72 1 0.0%
75 211 4.2%
76 0.1%
77 0.1%
78 0.1%
79 0.0%
80 186 3.7%
83 1 0.0%
85 72 1.4%
86 0.0%
87 0.0%
88 0.1%
89 0.1%
90 261 5.2%
92 2 0.0%
95 157 3.1%
96 4 0.1%
97 6 0.1%
98 51 1.0%
99 137 2.7%
100 857 17.1%
Missing Values System 1472 29.4%
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noanswerQ113 rl

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

noanswerQ11
3 rl: When
having sexual
intercourse, in
general what
percentage of
the time do
you
experience
orgasm?:
Prefer not to
answer - No
Answer

NO TO: When
having sexual
intercourse, in
general what
percentage of
the time do
you
experience
orgasm?:
Prefer not to a

When having
sexual
intercourse, in
general what
percentage of
the time do
you
experience
orgasm?:
Prefer not to
answer

4481

530

89.4%

10.6%

Q114r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114rl: One-
night stand -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO: One-
night stand
One-night
stand

2130

1939

942

42.5%

38.7%

18.8%
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Q114r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r2:
Multiple
Orgasms -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...
NO TO:
Multiple
Orgasms
Multiple
Orgasms

2411

1658

942

48.1%

33.1%

18.8%

Q114r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r3: An
open sexual
relationship
(an agreed-
upon, sexually
non-exclusive
relationship) -
Have you
ever had any
of the
following?

NO TO: An
open sexual
relationship
(an agreed-
upon, sexually
non-exclusive
relationship)

An open
sexual
relationship
(an agreed-
upon, sexually
non-exclusive
relationship)

3321

748

942

66.3%

14.9%

18.8%
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Q114r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r4.
Group sex
(including a
threesome) -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO:
Group sex
(including a ...
Group sex
(including a
threesome)

3336

733

942

66.6%

14.6%

18.8%

Q114r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r5: A
sexual affair
(sexual
infidelity) -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO: A
sexual affair
(sexual
infidelity)

A sexual affair
(sexual
infidelity)

3041

1028

942

60.7%

20.5%

18.8%
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Q114r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r6: A
sexual
experience
with someone
of the same
gender - Have
you ever had
any of the
following?

NO TO: A
sexual
experience
with someone
of the same
gender

A sexual
experience
with someone
of the same
gender

3340

729

942

66.7%

14.5%

18.8%
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Q114r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r7: A
sexual
experience
with someone
of the
opposite
gender - Have
you ever had
any of the
following?
NO TO: A
sexual
experience
with someone
of the
opposite
gender

A sexual
experience
with someone
of the
opposite
gender

2079

1990

942

41.5%

39.7%

18.8%

Q114r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r8: An
exclusively
online/digital
relationship -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO: An
exclusively
online/digital
relationship
An exclusively
online/digital
relationship

3627

442

942

72.4%

8.8%

18.8%
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Q114r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r9: Sex
in a public
place - Have
you ever had
any of the
following?
NO TO: Sex
in a public ...
Sexina
public place

2553

1516

942

50.9%

30.3%

18.8%

Q114r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

1
System

Q114r10:
Filmed sex -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO:
Filmed sex

Filmed sex

3519

550
942

70.2%

11.0%
18.8%

Q114r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r11:
Shared
explicit photos
with a partner
- Have you
ever had any
of the
following?

NO TO:
Shared
explicit photos
with a partner

Shared
explicit photos
with a partner

2815

1254

942

56.2%

25.0%

18.8%
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Q114r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

1
System

Q114r12:
Phone sex -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO:
Phone sex

Phone sex

2632

1437
942

52.5%

28.7%
18.8%

Q114r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

1
System

Q114r13:
None of these
- Have you
ever had any
of the
following?

NO TO: None
of these

None of these

3428

641
942

68.4%

12.8%
18.8%

Q114r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q114r14: All
of the above -
Have you
ever had any
of the ...

NO TO: All of
the above

All of the
above

4007

62

942

80.0%

1.2%

18.8%

Page 401



Q115r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q115r1: Two
other men -
Rate your
interest in
participating
ina
threesome
with:
Extremely
disinterested
Somewhat
disinterested
Somewhat
interested
Extremely
interested

2628

340

651

450

942

52.4%

6.8%

13.0%

9.0%

18.8%

Q115r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q115r2:
Another man
and another
women - Rate
your interest
in
participating
ina
threesome
with:
Extremely
disinterested
Somewhat
disinterested
Somewhat
interested
Extremely
interested

2588

536

647

298

942

51.6%

10.7%

12.9%

5.9%

18.8%
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Q115r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q115r3: Two
other women -
Rate your
interest in
participating
ina
threesome
with:
Extremely
disinterested
Somewhat
disinterested
Somewhat
interested
Extremely
interested

2118

364

672

915

942

42.3%

7.3%

13.4%

18.3%

18.8%

Q116

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q116: As
robots are
becoming
more human-
like
(physically
and
emotionally),
would you
consider
having sex
with one?

No, never

| would be
unlikely to try
it

| would likely
try it

| would
definitely try it

2365

781

640

283

942

47.2%

15.6%

12.8%

5.6%

18.8%
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Q117

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q117: Would
you consider
it cheating if
your partner
had sex with a
robot?

Yes
No

1964
2105
942

39.2%
42.0%
18.8%

Q124r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r1: No
passion - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

313
741
1302

1713

942

6.2%
14.8%
26.0%

34.2%

18.8%

Q124r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r2: Body
hair - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1282
1531
735

521

942

25.6%
30.6%
14.7%

10.4%

18.8%

Page 404



Q124r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r3: No
variety - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

621
1591
1184

673

942

12.4%
31.8%
23.6%

13.4%

18.8%

Q124r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r4: Not
receiving oral
sex - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1428
1300
746

595

942

28.5%
25.9%
14.9%

11.9%

18.8%
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Q124r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r5:
Partner is too
loud - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1351
1406
799

513

942

27.0%
28.1%
15.9%

10.2%

18.8%

Q124r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r6: Bad
kissing - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

382
1170
1250

1267

942

7.6%
23.3%
24.9%

25.3%

18.8%
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Q124r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r7: Too
short (time) -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

616
1481
1169

803

942

12.3%
29.6%
23.3%

16.0%

18.8%

Q124r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r8: No
foreplay -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

546
1172
1246

1105

942

10.9%
23.4%
24.9%

22.1%

18.8%
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Q124r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r9:
Location/surro
undings - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

990
1745
921

413

942

19.8%
34.8%
18.4%

8.2%

18.8%

Q124r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r10: Not
giving oral sex
- How much
do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1458
1284
776

551

942

29.1%
25.6%
15.5%

11.0%

18.8%
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Q124r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r11:
Partner is too
quiet - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

941
1756
910

462

942

18.8%
35.0%
18.2%

9.2%

18.8%

Q124r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r12: Too
long (time) -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1521
1509
657

382

942

30.4%
30.1%
13.1%

7.6%

18.8%
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Q124r13

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q124r13: Too
little talking -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all 1455 29.0%
Somewhat 1681 33.5%

Quite a bit 609 12.2%

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

Missing Values System 942 18.8%

Valid Values

A W N P

324 6.5%

Q124r14

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q124r14:
Little
movement
from partner -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all 410 8.2%
Somewhat 1082 21.6%

Quite a bit 1411 28.2%

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

Missing Values System 942 18.8%

Valid Values

A W N P

1166 23.3%
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Q124r15

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q124r15:
Lights off -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all 2620 52.3%
Somewhat 822 16.4%

Quite a bit 384 7.7%

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

Missing Values System 942 18.8%

Valid Values

A W N P

243 4.8%

Q124r16

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label Q124r16:
Talking dirty -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all 2016 40.2%
Somewhat 1157 23.1%

Quite a bit 507 10.1%

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

Missing Values System 942 18.8%

Valid Values

A W N P

389 7.8%
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Q124r17

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r17:
Body
odor/hygiene -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat

Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

209
529
857

2474

942

4.2%
10.6%
17.1%

49.4%

18.8%

Q124r18

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r18: Too
much talking -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

760
1575
1064

670

942

15.2%
31.4%
21.2%

13.4%

18.8%
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Q124r19

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r19: No
orgasm - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

528
1309
1217

1015

942

10.5%
26.1%
24.3%

20.3%

18.8%

Q124r20

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r20:
Lights on -
How much do
the following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1726
1248
670

425

942

34.4%
24.9%
13.4%

8.5%

18.8%

Page 413



Q124r21

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r21: No
kissing - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

563
1087
1240

1179

942

11.2%
21.7%
24.7%

23.5%

18.8%

Q124r22

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

A W N P

System

Q124r22: Not
saying | Love
You - How
much do the
following
things detract
from a good
sexual
experience?

Not at all
Somewhat
Quite a bit

Extremely
(Ruins sex)

1910
1147
621

391

942

38.1%
22.9%
12.4%

7.8%

18.8%
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Q125r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r1: Penis
size - Which
of the below
are important
to having
good sex?

Not at all
important
A little

important
Important

Extremely
important

381

836
736
287

2771

7.6%

16.7%
14.7%
5.7%

55.3%

Q125r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r2:
Receiving oral
sex - Which of
the below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important
A little

important
Important

Extremely
important

964

1121

1136

848

942

19.2%

22.4%
22.7%

16.9%

18.8%
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Q125r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r3:
Location/surro
undings -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

575

1448
1378
668

942

11.5%

28.9%
27.5%
13.3%

18.8%

Q125r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r4:
Breast size -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

506

593

297

213

3402

10.1%

11.8%
5.9%

4.3%

67.9%
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Q125r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r5:
Giving oral
sex - Which of
the below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

961

1160
1177
771

942

19.2%

23.1%
23.5%
15.4%

18.8%

Q125r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r6:
Enthusiastic
partner -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

195

516

1744

1614

942

3.9%

10.3%

34.8%

32.2%

18.8%
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Q125r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r7:
Vagina size -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

527

529
332
221

3402

10.5%

10.6%
6.6%
4.4%

67.9%

Q125r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r8:
Toys/props -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

2252

1093

445

279

942

44.9%

21.8%

8.9%

5.6%

18.8%
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Q125r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r9: A
good kisser -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

231

752
1708
1378

942

4.6%

15.0%
34.1%
27.5%

18.8%

Q125r10

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r10:
Caring partner
- Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important
A little

important
Important

Extremely
important

176

527

1479

1887

942

3.5%

10.5%

29.5%

37.7%

18.8%
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Q125r11

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r11:
Communicatio
n - Which of
the below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

205

714

1683

1467

942

4.1%

14.2%
33.6%
29.3%

18.8%

Q125r12

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r12:
Saying | Love
You - Which
of the below
are important
to having
good sex?
Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

1319

1168

950

632

942

26.3%

23.3%

19.0%

12.6%

18.8%
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Q125r13

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r13:
Foreplay -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

250

77

1627

1415

942

5.0%

15.5%
32.5%
28.2%

18.8%

Q125r14

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r14:
Talking dirty -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

1344

1405

830

490

942

26.8%

28.0%

16.6%

9.8%

18.8%
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Q125r15

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r15:
Orgasm -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

232

773
1652
1412

942

4.6%

15.4%
33.0%
28.2%

18.8%

Q125r16

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q125r16:
Variety -
Which of the
below are
important to
having good
sex?

Not at all
important

A little
important

Important

Extremely
important

316

1201

1712

840

942

6.3%

24.0%
34.2%
16.8%

18.8%
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Q126

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q126: At what
stage of the
relationship is
“bad sex” a
deal breaker?
If the first time
is bad, itis a
deal breaker
If it doesn’t
improve after
a few times

If we are in a
committed
relationship
and the sex is
not getting
better

Bad sex is not
a deal breaker
for me

566

2120

743

640

942

11.3%

42.3%

14.8%

12.8%

18.8%

Q127

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q127: How
important is it
for you that
YOU reach
orgasm during
sexual
activities?

Not important
Slightly
important

Important

Very
important

409
1228
1521

911

942

8.2%
24.5%
30.4%
18.2%

18.8%
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Q128

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q128: How
important is it
for you that
your sexual
PARTNER(s)
reach orgasm
during sexual
activities?

Valid Values Not important 193 3.9%

2 Slight 637 | 12.7%
important

3 Important 1644 32.8%
V
very 1595 31.8%
important

Missing Values System 942 18.8%
Q129

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label Q129: How
much do you
enjoy sex
WITHOUT
orgasm?

Valid Values No enjoyment 684 13.6%
A litle 1566 31.3%
enjoyment
It is enjoyable 1490 29.7%
V

ery 329 6.6%
enjoyable

Missing Values System 942 18.8%
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Q130

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Missing Values

Label

System

Q130:
Compared to
other
men/women
of your age,
what
statement
best
describes the
quality of your
current sexual
performance?
My sexual
performance
is better than
most others
My sexual
performance
is on par with
others

My sexual
performance
is worse than
most others

1121

2252

696

942

22.4%

44.9%

13.9%

18.8%
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D1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D1: What is
the highest
level of
education you
have
completed?
Less than
high school
graduate
High school
graduate
Vocational or
technical
degree

Some college,
no degree

Associate
degree
Bachelor’s
degree
Graduate or
professional
degree

Other

111

711

204

1187

536

1396

837

29

2.2%

14.2%

4.1%

23.7%

10.7%

27.9%

16.7%

0.6%
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D2

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label D2: What is
your religious
affiliation?
Valid Values Agnostic 415 8.3%
Atheist 325 6.5%
Buddhist/Taoi 97 1.9%
st
4 C_hnsﬂan/Cath 1194 23.8%
olic
Christian/LDS 107 2.1%
Christian/Prot 859 17.1%
estant
7 f:hrls'uan/Othe 737 14.7%
Hindu 19 0.4%
Jewish 147 2.9%
10 Muslim/Islam 41 0.8%
11 Splrltu_al' but 553 11.0%
not religious
12 Other 517 10.3%
D3
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | D3: How
many times, if
any, have you
been
married?
Valid Values 3061 61.1%
1356 27.1%
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D3

Value Count Percent
2 399 8.0%
3 111 2.2%
4 31 0.6%
5 14 0.3%
6 1 0.0%
7 0.1%
9 0.1%
10 12 0.2%
11 3 0.1%
12 3 0.1%
15 2 0.0%
16 1 0.0%
17 1 0.0%
20 6 0.1%
D4rl
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | D4rl: | have
no children -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
Valid Values 0 EO TO: | 1875 37.4%
ave no ...
1 | have no 3136 | 62.6%
children
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D4r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r2: | have
children under
18 that live
with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
NO TO: |
have children
under 18 that
live with me

| have
children under
18 that live
with me

4475

536

89.3%

10.7%

D4r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r3: | have
children under
18 that
sometimes
live with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
NO TO: |
have children
under 18 that
sometimes
live with me

| have
children under
18 that
sometimes
live with me

4895

116

97.7%

2.3%
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Dar4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r4: | have
children under
18 that do not
live with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?

NO TO: |
have children
under 18 that
do not live
with me

| have
children under
18 that do not
live with me

4909

102

98.0%

2.0%

D4r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r5: | have
children over
18 that live
with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
NO TO: |
have children
over 18 that
live with me

| have
children over
18 that live
with me

4736

275

94.5%

5.5%
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D4r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r6: | have
children over
18 that
sometimes
live with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
NO TO: |
have children
over 18 that
sometimes
live with me

| have
children over
18 that
sometimes
live with me

4915

96

98.1%

1.9%

Dar7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D4r7: | have
children over
18 that do not
live with me -
Which best
describes
your situation
with children?
NO TO: |
have children
over 18 that
do not live ...

| have
children over
18 that do not
live with me

4037

974

80.6%

19.4%
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D5

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label D5: How

many other
children lived
with you in
your family
(most of the
time) when
you were a
child (even
though some
of these may
have been
adopted or
step siblings).

Valid Values 1 0 1913 38.2%
2 1 1104 22.0%
3 2 876 17.5%
4 3 540 10.8%
5 4 259 5.2%
6 5 136 2.7%
7 6 64 1.3%
8 7 38 0.8%
9 8 23 0.5%
10 9 19 0.4%
11 10 12 0.2%
12 11 6 0.1%
13 12 6 0.1%
14 13 1 0.0%
15 14 2 0.0%
16 15 2 0.0%
17 16 2 0.0%
18 17 0 0.0%
19 18 0 0.0%
20 19 1 0.0%
21 20 1 0.0%
22 20 + 6 0.1%
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D6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label D6: In this
group, were
you:

Valid Values Oldest 2247 44.8%
A middle child 1326 26.5%
Youngest 1438 28.7%

D7r1
Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label D7rl:
Watching
streamed
movies/docu
mentaries
(Netflix/Hulu/A
mazon, etc.) -
In an average
week, how
many hours
do you spend
doing the
following:

Valid Values 0 2184 43.6%
1 543 10.8%
2 670 13.4%
3 266 5.3%
4 223 4.5%
5 312 6.2%
6 117 2.3%
7 42 0.8%
8 57 1.1%
9 19 0.4%
10 263 5.2%
11 4 0.1%
12 22 0.4%
13 6 0.1%
14 11 0.2%
15 46 0.9%
16 3 0.1%
17 0.0%
18 4 0.1%
19 0.0%
20 90 1.8%
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D7r1

Value Count Percent
21 3 0.1%
22 1 0.0%
23 2 0.0%
24 7 0.1%
25 21 0.4%
26 0.0%
28 2 0.0%
30 27 0.5%
32 1 0.0%
33 0.0%
35 4 0.1%
40 16 0.3%
43 1 0.0%
45 0.0%
48 2 0.0%
50 19 0.4%
53 1 0.0%
60 4 0.1%
69 1 0.0%
70 1 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
80 1 0.0%
100 8 0.2%
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D7r2

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes Label D7r2:

Watching
streamed TV
Shows
(Netflix/Hulu/A
mazon, etc.) -
In an average
week, how
many hours
do you spend
doing the
following:

Valid Values 0 2193 43.8%
1 471 9.4%
2 527 10.5%
3 255 5.1%
4 209 4.2%
) 348 6.9%
6 109 2.2%
7 68 1.4%
8 67 1.3%
9 23 0.5%
10 334 6.7%
11 5 0.1%
12 28 0.6%
13 2 0.0%
14 24 0.5%
15 61 1.2%
16 0.1%
17 0.1%
18 0.1%
19 0.1%
20 108 2.2%
21 0.2%
22 0.0%
24 0.1%
25 30 0.6%
26 0.0%
28 0.0%
30 40 0.8%
35 3 0.1%
36 0.0%
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D7r2

Value Count Percent
37 1 0.0%
40 19 0.4%
42 0.0%
48 3 0.1%
49 1 0.0%
50 22 0.4%
60 7 0.1%
69 1 0.0%
70 2 0.0%
72 2 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
80 1 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
98 1 0.0%
100 5 0.1%
D7r3
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes ~ Label | D7r3:

Watching

streamed

sports - In an

average

week, how

many hours

do you spend

doing the

following:

Valid Values 0 3893 77.7%
1 338 6.7%
2 228 4.5%
3 126 2.5%
4 97 1.9%
5 102 2.0%
6 33 0.7%
7 23 0.5%
8 21 0.4%
9 11 0.2%
10 62 1.2%
11 0.0%
12 3 0.1%
13 0.0%
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D7r3

Value Count Percent
14 2 0.0%
15 17 0.3%
16 2 0.0%
17 1 0.0%
20 24 0.5%
22 1 0.0%
24 1 0.0%
25 3 0.1%
30 7 0.1%
33 2 0.0%
35 1 0.0%
40 1 0.0%
44 2 0.0%
50 3 0.1%
58 1 0.0%
65 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
100 1 0.0%
D7r4
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | D7r4:

Watching

movies/docu

mentaries on

cable/satellite/

network TV -

In an average

week, how

many hours

do you spend

doing the

following:

Valid Values 0 2109 42.1%
1 492 9.8%
2 604 12.1%
3 253 5.0%
4 310 6.2%
5 338 6.7%
6 144 2.9%
7 41 0.8%
8 57 1.1%

Page 437



D7r4

Value Count Percent
9 15 0.3%
10 253 5.0%
11 2 0.0%
12 33 0.7%
13 2 0.0%
14 11 0.2%
15 33 0.7%
16 4 0.1%
18 2 0.0%
19 0.0%
20 117 2.3%
21 0.0%
22 0.0%
23 0.1%
24 4 0.1%
25 28 0.6%
27 0.0%
28 2 0.0%
30 38 0.8%
32 3 0.1%
34 0.0%
35 6 0.1%
36 0.0%
40 22 0.4%
42 0.0%
45 3 0.1%
46 0.0%
48 1 0.0%
50 39 0.8%
55 3 0.1%
60 3 0.1%
64 1 0.0%
68 3 0.1%
69 2 0.0%
70 3 0.1%
72 1 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
80 1 0.0%
84 1 0.0%
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D7r4

Value Count Percent
85 1 0.0%
87 1 0.0%
88 1 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
98 1 0.0%
100 5 0.1%
D7r5
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label | D7r5:

Watching TV

shows on

cable/satellite/

network TV -

In an average

week, how

many hours

do you spend

doing the

following:

Valid Values 0 1455 29.0%
1 384 7.7%
2 400 8.0%
3 253 5.0%
4 231 4.6%
5 390 7.8%
6 164 3.3%
7 85 1.7%
8 125 2.5%
9 20 0.4%
10 416 8.3%
11 8 0.2%
12 72 1.4%
13 2 0.0%
14 41 0.8%
15 128 2.6%
16 14 0.3%
17 1 0.0%
18 17 0.3%
19 4 0.1%
20 268 5.3%
21 26 0.5%
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D7r5

Value Count Percent
22 6 0.1%
23 3 0.1%
24 14 0.3%
25 78 1.6%
26 0.0%
27 0.0%
28 10 0.2%
29 1 0.0%
30 109 2.2%
31 0.0%
32 0.0%
34 2 0.0%
35 34 0.7%
36 1 0.0%
37 0.0%
38 0.0%
40 84 1.7%
42 0.0%
45 0.2%
48 0.1%
49 0.1%
50 65 1.3%
55 0.0%
56 6 0.1%
58 0.0%
60 18 0.4%
63 1 0.0%
64 0.0%
65 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 13 0.3%
72 0.0%
75 3 0.1%
80 11 0.2%
85 1 0.0%
90 4 0.1%
97 0.0%
100 11 0.2%
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D7r6

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | D7r6:

Watching
sports on
cable/satellite/
network TV -
In an average
week, how
many hours
do you spend
doing the
following:

Valid Values 0 2787 55.6%
1 411 8.2%
2 382 7.6%
3 232 4.6%
4 195 3.9%
5 237 4.7%
6 166 3.3%
7 31 0.6%
8 71 1.4%
9 24 0.5%
10 191 3.8%
11 7 0.1%
12 40 0.8%
13 0.1%
14 0.1%
15 46 0.9%
16 0.0%
17 0.0%
18 0.1%
19 2 0.0%
20 78 1.6%
21 0.0%
22 6 0.1%
23 0.0%
24 4 0.1%
25 13 0.3%
29 1 0.0%
30 19 0.4%
33 0.0%
35 3 0.1%
40 15 0.3%
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D7r6

Value Count Percent
42 1 0.0%
45 1 0.0%
48 1 0.0%
50 10 0.2%
55 2 0.0%
57 2 0.0%
60 4 0.1%
66 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
7 1 0.0%
78 1 0.0%
80 2 0.0%
85 1 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
100 2 0.0%
D7r7
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes ~ Label | D7r7: Playing
video games
on a console
(Xbox,
Playstation,
Nintendo,
etc.) or PC -
In an average
week, how
many hours
do you spend
doing the
following:

Valid Values 0 3519 70.2%
1 308 6.1%
2 226 4.5%
3 132 2.6%
4 113 2.3%
5 159 3.2%
6 55 1.1%
7 58 1.2%
8 43 0.9%
9 20 0.4%
10 125 2.5%
11 2 0.0%
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D7r7

Value Count Percent
12 16 0.3%
13 0.1%
14 0.1%
15 29 0.6%
16 0.1%
18 0.1%
20 93 1.9%
21 5 0.1%
22 2 0.0%
23 2 0.0%
24 6 0.1%
25 9 0.2%
27 1 0.0%
28 1 0.0%
30 25 0.5%
35 1 0.0%
37 1 0.0%
40 16 0.3%
42 2 0.0%
45 1 0.0%
48 3 0.1%
50 9 0.2%
56 3 0.1%
60 1 0.0%
68 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 3 0.1%
75 1 0.0%
97 1 0.0%
100 2 0.0%

Page 443



D7r8

Value Count Percent

Standard Attributes  Label | D7r8: Playing

games on
phone or
tablet - In an
average
week, how
many hours
do you spend
doing the
following:

Valid Values 0 2577 51.4%
1 611 12.2%
2 453 9.0%
3 229 4.6%
4 149 3.0%
5 279 5.6%
6 75 1.5%
7 79 1.6%
8 70 1.4%
9 20 0.4%
10 186 3.7%
11 2 0.0%
12 22 0.4%
13 3 0.1%
14 17 0.3%
15 30 0.6%
16 3 0.1%
18 0.0%
19 0.0%
20 71 1.4%
21 0.1%
22 0.1%
23 0.1%
24 0.1%
25 18 0.4%
28 0.0%
29 1 0.0%
30 23 0.5%
33 1 0.0%
34 1 0.0%
35 4 0.1%
36 1 0.0%
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D7r8

Value Count Percent
38 1 0.0%
40 23 0.5%
41 1 0.0%
43 0.0%
45 2 0.0%
50 17 0.3%
60 4 0.1%
64 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
70 2 0.0%
72 1 0.0%
75 1 0.0%
77 1 0.0%
80 1 0.0%
82 1 0.0%
89 1 0.0%
100 3 0.1%
D7r9
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes ~ Label | D7r9:

Listening to

podcasts - In

an average

week, how

many hours

do you spend

doing the

following:

Valid Values 0 3700 73.8%
1 496 9.9%
2 229 4.6%
3 112 2.2%
4 68 1.4%
5 119 2.4%
6 33 0.7%
7 36 0.7%
8 15 0.3%
9 36 0.7%
10 80 1.6%
11 2 0.0%
12 11 0.2%
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D7r9

Value Count Percent
13 2 0.0%
14 2 0.0%
15 12 0.2%
16 2 0.0%
20 25 0.5%
22 2 0.0%
23 1 0.0%
24 1 0.0%
25 6 0.1%
28 1 0.0%
30 8 0.2%
40 1 0.0%
47 1 0.0%
50 3 0.1%
60 1 0.0%
69 1 0.0%
72 1 0.0%
89 1 0.0%
90 1 0.0%
100 2 0.0%
D8r1
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes Label D8rl:
Traditional
Cable/Satellit
e TV - Do you
currently have
a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
Valid Values 0 NO TO:
Traditional
0,
Cable/Satellt 2573 | 51.3%
eTV
1 Traditional
Cable/Satellit 2438 48.7%

eTVv
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D8r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r2: On
demand
streaming
service
(Netflix/Hulu,
etc.) - Do you
currently have
a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO: On
demand
streaming
service
(Netflix/Hulu,
etc.)

On demand
streaming
service
(Netflix/Hulu,
etc.)

2928

2083

58.4%

41.6%

D8r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r3: Live
streaming TV
(Sling/Playstat
ion Vue, etc.)
- Do you
currently have
a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?

NO TO: Live
streaming TV
(Sling/Playstat
ion Vue, etc.)
Live
streaming TV
(Sling/Playstat
ion Vue, etc.)

4636

375

92.5%

7.5%
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D8r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r4: Gaming
subscription
(Xbox Live,
Playstation
Plus,
MMORPG,
etc.) - Do you
currently have
a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO:
Gaming
subscription
(Xbox Live,
Playstation
Plus,
MMORPG,
etc.)

Gaming
subscription
(Xbox Live,
Playstation
Plus,
MMORPG,
etc.)

4510

501

90.0%

10.0%

D8r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r5:
Premium
Channel/App
(HBO/Showti
me, etc.) - Do
you currently
have a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO:
Premium
Channel/App
(HBO/Showti
me, etc.)
Premium
Channel/App
(HBO/Showti
me, etc.)

4107

904

82.0%

18.0%
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D8r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r6:
Premium
sports (NFL
Sunday
Ticket, MLB.
tv, etc.) - Do
you currently
have a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO:
Premium
sports (NFL
Sunday
Ticket, MLB.
tv, etc.)
Premium
sports (NFL
Sunday
Ticket, MLB.
tv, etc.)

4687

324

93.5%

6.5%

D8r7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r7: Home
internet
service - Do
you currently
have a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO: Home
internet
service

Home internet
service

2188

2823

43.7%

56.3%
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D8r8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D8r8: None of
above - Do
you currently
have a paid
subscription
to any of the
following?
NO TO: None
of above
None of
above

4267

744

85.2%

14.8%

D9r1

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9rl: iPhone
- Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO:
iPhone

iPhone

2865

2146

57.2%

42.8%

D9r2

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r2: Android
- Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO:
Android

Android

2841

2170

56.7%

43.3%

D9r3

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r3: Laptop -
Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO:
Laptop

Laptop

1748

3263

34.9%

65.1%
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D9r4

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r4: Tablet -
Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO: Tablet
Tablet

2606
2405

52.0%
48.0%

D9r5

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r5: Desktop
Computer -
Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO:
Desktop
Computer
Desktop
Computer

3118

1893

62.2%

37.8%

D9r6

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

DO9r6:
Smartwatch -
Which of the
following do
you own?
NO TO:
Smartwatch

Smartwatch

4487

524

89.5%

10.5%
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Dor7

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r7: Home
voice
assistant
(Alexa,
Google
Home, etc.) -
Which of the
following do
you own?
NO TO: Home
voice
assistant
(Alexa,
Google
Home, etc.)
Home voice
assistant
(Alexa,
Google
Home, etc.)

4597

414

91.7%

8.3%

Dor8

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

DO9r8:
Television -
Which of the
following do
you own?
NO TO:
Television

Television

1371

3640

27.4%

72.6%

D9r9

Value

Count

Percent

Standard Attributes

Valid Values

Label

D9r9: None of
the above -
Which of the
following do
you own?

NO TO: None
of the above
None of the
above

4932

79

98.4%

1.6%
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D10c1

Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label D10c1: Feet -
What is your
height in feet
and inches?
Valid Values 2 60 1.2%
3 18 0.4%
4 96 1.9%
5 3993 79.7%
6 770 15.4%
7 57 1.1%
Missing Values System 17 0.3%
D10c2
Value Count Percent
Standard Attributes  Label D10c2: inches
- What is your
height in feet
and inches?
Valid Values 0 381 7.6%
1 347 6.9%
2 475 9.5%
3 415 8.3%
4 439 8.8%
5 465 9.3%
6 496 9.9%
7 432 8.6%
8 408 8.1%
9 380 7.6%
10 361 7.2%
11 355 7.1%
12 25 0.5%
Missing Values System 32 0.6%
D11
Value
Standard Attributes  Label D11: What is
your weight in
pounds?
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